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Friday 27th March 2020
Racel PRIME 7 SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1280m 1:45 pm
Race2 MUSWELLBROOK RSL GOLF CLUB SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP  2:25 pm

1750m
Race3 PIRTEK MUSWELLBROOK SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1280m 3:05 pm
Race4 BHP MT ARTHUR COAL WAYNE HARRIS SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1280m 3:40 pm

Race5 EATONS HOTEL SHOWCASE CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1000m 4:20 pm
Race6 HORSEPOWER SHOWCASE SKELLATAR SPRINT 1000m 4:55 pm
Race 7  VIATEK MUSWELLBROOK GOLD CUP SHOWCASE 1500m 5:30 pm

Race8 TAB.COM.AU COUNTRY MAGIC CLASS 3 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1450m 6:05 pm
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Race 1 PRIME 7 SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1280m NSW: 1:45 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:45 pm
10th $725. QLD: 12:45 pm
Rail: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies NT: 12:15 pm
Straight: 380m. SA:1:15 pm

WA: 10:45 am

Circumference: 2010m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Dreaming Of Gold Ear muffs off first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 2. Brother Bassy
Visors off first time, 5. Arenpal Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 7. Souchong Ear muffs (pre-race only) first
time, 9. Blackrock Pearl Blinkers first time, 15. Thundozer Tongue control bit first time, 16. Daksha Blinkers first
time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dreaming Of Gold Christian Reith Nathan Doyle 2222522 5:0-5-0 $23,700 0% 100% 1 59.5
2. Brother Bassy Samantha Clenton ~ Cameron Crockett 17223 4:.0-2-1 $10625 0% 75% 6 59

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
5. Arenpal Brooke Stower Justin Bowen 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 575

SCRATCHED
7. Souchong Mikayla Weir Todd Howlett 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 56
8. Yuralla Reign Luke Rolls Todd Howlett 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 56
9. Blackrock Pearl Grant Buckley Cameron Crockett 07 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 11 555
10. Charlton Park (NZ) Louise Day Scott Singleton 728 2:0-1-0 $4625 0% 50% 12 555
11. Confinement Jeff Penza Cameron Crockett 024250 4:0-2-0 $13250 0% 50% 13 555
12. Forever Spotted Daniel Northey Jeremy Gask 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 555
13. Stunning Mosa Mitchell Bell Mark Schmetzer 04 1:0-0-0 $1,100 0% 0% 8 555
14. Morwella Ashley Morgan Rodney Northam 80 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 55
15. Thundozer Lee Magorrian Andy Perrett 67 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 3 575

SCRATCHED
17. Forbidden Palace Serg Lisnyy Stephen Gleeson 447250 4:0-1-0 $6,000 0% 25% 10 57
18. She's Unusual Darryl McLellan John Ramsey 55s55 3:0-0-0 $2160 0% 0% 4 55

Race 1 PRIME 7 SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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M
DREAMING OF GOLD
é * 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Johanski

Breeder Mr F Meduri

Owners A J Hardes, C Fennings, G B Luck, J Bartholomew, J Graham, G R
McKenna, Mrs K S Luck, M Zaichenko, Miss E L Stokes, S W Bell S S Dwyer, R J

Robinson, J J Willett, ) Walker, W Rinkin, | F Alford, J R Bishop, Mrs F J Marshall, S D Jockey 1:0-1-0

Duggan & R Maher

Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross, Black Sleeves, Yellow Stars, Yellow Cap,
Black Seams And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn Soft7  CReith
20f6  HAWK Tue 17Mar20 1100m MDN Soft7 S Clipperton
20f12 HAWK Sat 7Mar20  1300m MDN Soft7 S Clipperton
20f9  BEAU Mon 17Feb20 1150m MDN Soft7 K Jennings
20f6  NCLE Wed 29Jan20 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT ~ Good4 S S Arnold

= |} BROTHER BASSY

' \‘&F‘ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
A8 Sire Benfica Dam Misasio
Breeder Mr D Kennedy

Owners DM Kennedy, Mrs C A Kennedy, K N Byrnes, Mrs D Byrnes, S J Byrnes, C

N Vlastaras & R W Stokes
Colours Pale Blue, Black Braces, Armbands And Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn Soft7 S Clenton
70f 13 COON Sun 15Mar20 1600m CL1-SW Good4 G Buckley
40of6  MWBKTue 3Mar20  880m OPEN-BT Good4 S Clenton
20f9  MUSWMon 3Feb20 1500m MDN-SW Good4 T Sherry
20f10 MUSWSun 19Jan20 1280m MDN Soft7 S Clenton

I ARENPAL

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Arena Dam Palace Capers

Breeder Mr F Peisah

Owners Ms R J Tatham

Colours Black, Three White Diagonal Stars, Star Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 B Stower
Good4 N Perrett
Good4 J Kehoe

&

Race Details

12 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn
50f8 SCNE Mon 16Mar20 900m OPEN-BT
70f8 QBYN Mon 24Feb20 1000m OPEN-BT

~. [ SoucHONG

:" : 4 year old bay mare (female)
®s'  Sire Mosayter Dam Smytzer's Saint
Breeder Mrs L Ellis
Owners T S Howlett, Mrs L A Ellis & M P Ellis
Colours Royal Blue, White Checks, Pink And White Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue
And White Striped Cap
Race Details
30f14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1280m Mdn
30of6 MWBKTue 3Mar20  880m OPEN-BT
60of8 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT
10 of 10 WFM Tue 22Jan19  794m 3Y MDN-BT

e

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Weir
Good4 M Weir
Soft7 M Weir
Soft5 A Banks

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $23,700
W&P% 0-100

Trainer Nathan Doyle
Jockey Christian Reith 59.5kg
Win Range -

Career 5:0-5-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 6:0-6-0  1st Up 2:0-2-0
Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 3:0-3-0
Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

59.5 1 $1.60 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 0.68L 1:16.43
58.5 6 $1.80F Moinda 54.0kg 0.05L 1:04.45 6 3
585 5 $4 Cathars 58.5kg 0.01L 1:18.37 4 3
58.0 2 $4.40 Icebath 57.5kg 1.16L 1:08.99 4 4
n/a Princess Ariana n/a 0.21L 48.55

@800 @400

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $10,625
W&P% 0-75

Trainer Cameron Crockett
Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.0kg
Win Range 1280m

Career 4:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br.

12 Mths 5:1-2-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-1
Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-1
Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-2-0
0dds Winner
59.0 6 $7.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 0.68L 1:16.43
55.0 2 $3.80 Slatey Bay 59.0kg 3.78L 1:36.83 7 5
n/a Shame Warned n/a 1.11L 51.5
58.5 $6 Discombe 59.0kg 0.41L 1:28.93 2 2
57.0 $4.40 Oaksastar 55.0kg 3.03L 1:18.03 5 4

2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
@800 @400

o o

Trainer Justin Bowen Barrier 14

Jockey Brooke Stower 57.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

57.5 14$101.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 12.721 1:16.43
n/a Exotic Enterprise n/a 3.66L 53.63
n/a The Tapster n/a 15.03L 54.92

@800 @400

Trainer Todd Howlett
Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.0kg

Barrier 2

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

56.0 2 $91.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 4.58L 1:16.43
n/a Shame Warned n/a 0.77L 51.5
n/a Roman Candle n/a 3.92L 50.09
n/a Lashes n/a 11.30L 46.58
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@ 4 year old bay mare (female)
Owners M J Howlett & Mrs A G Howlett
Colours Blue, Silver Shamrock And Cap
40of 7 GOSF Fri 20Mar20 1000m MDN-BT
10 of 10 SCNE Tue 14Jan20 900m OPEN-BT

Sire Eurozone Dam Coustellet
Breeder Mr M Sandblom

Race Details

14 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn

80of9 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT

60of 6 SCNE Wed 14Aug19 900m OPEN-BT

* |[EJ BLACKROCK PEARL

b/ @ ﬂ. 3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Skilled Dam Lucky Lona
Breeder Mr B Moore

Owners M D Holland, J G Abboud, Mrs J M Aumann, J P Cleary, M R Conway, T
Cottam, P L Jones, Mrs K M McNally, Ms R A Menzies, M Newman, A J Rowe, S D

Ryan, Mrs M L Sayers, Ms K Smith & Darby Racing Lucky Lona (Mgr: S G Darby)

Track Jockey
Soft7 L Rolls
Softs A Bullock
Good3 A Denby
Good3 A Bullock
Good4 M Scorse

Colours White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Armbands With Darby Racing Logo,

Navy Blue Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details
11 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn
70f10 DUBB Fri6Mar20  1100m MDN

60of9 SCNE Tue 11Feb20 1000m OPEN-TRL
40f 10 SCNE Mon 22Jull9 900m OPEN-BT

S CHARLTON PARK

N |+ 3yearold bay filly (female)

. = Sire Tavistock Dam Memphis Minnie
Breeder Dr Edwards, Miss Mr Fife & Gj Jones & Am Green
Owners D R Edwards, Miss M R Fife, K F Darley, Mrs N M Seniloli, P R Duffy, Mrs
K A Duffy, Mrs J A Chalker, M Seniloli, Mrs J M Aumann & T P J Conn
Colours White, Black Braces, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn Soft7 L Day
20f13 SCON Mon 16Mar20 1300m MDN-SW Good4 B Cray
8 of 14 ARMI Sun 1Mar20 1100m MDN-SW Softo B Hodder
6of 6 MWBKTue 18Feb20 900m OPEN-BT Heavy8 B Cray
80of9 RHIL Tuel1Octl9 1030m 3Y+ MDN-BT  Good4 J Ford

® %1 CONFINEMENT

D‘-"j 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Star Witness Dam Encapsulate
Breeder Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm

Owners M D Holland, S Cox, M KW Holmberg, Mrs J Place, S D Ryan, D Wilden-
Constantin, G A Worsnop,W S Page Darby Racing Encapsulate (Mgr: S G Darby),
Chisholm Condron Racing, Rooy Racing, Zoobies No. 1, Pony Up Too, Break Even

Thoroughbreds & Happy Racing

Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap

With Logo
Race Details
10 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn
20f12 COON Sun 15Mar20 1100m 3Y+ MDN SW
40of 13 MUDGSun 1Mar20  1200m MDN-SW
20f9 SCON Tue 11Feb20 1000m 3YO-MDN-SW
20of 5 MWBKMon 3Feb20 900m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft7 G Buckley
Heavyl G Buckley
0

Softé S Clenton
Good4 S Clenton

Track Jockey
Soft7 ) Penza
Good4 G Buckley
Good3 G Buckley
Soft7 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 9
Jockey Luke Rolls 56.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0  9$151.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 15.74L 1:16.43
n/a The First Ring n/a 3.76L 1:02.02
n/a Two Big Fari n/a 7.36L 54.42
n/a Pure Faith n/a 9.27L 47.97
n/a Dreaming Of Gold n/a 9.61L 54.51
Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 11
Jockey Grant Buckley 55.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11 $51.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 12.57L 1:16.43
56.5 3 $4 Mathematics 55.0kg 8.69L 1:04.28 6 8
n/a Doubell n/a 7.63L 59.71
nfa 8 Sharpe Hussler n/a 3.39L 54.26
Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 12
Jockey Louise Day 55.5kg Prizemoney $4,625
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $11.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 8.32L 1:16.43
56.5 2 $26 Tri Nations 58.5kg 0.98L 1:17.12 4 3
56.5 8  $91 Halcyon House 58.5kg 7.08L 1:05.5 5 8
n/a Luff n/a 4.88L 54.18
n/a Hostwin Sunlight n/a 13.90L 1:02.24
Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 13
Jockey Jeff Penza 55.5kg Prizemoney $13,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 13 $9.50 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 9.94L 1:16.43
565 6  $2F Trelise 56.5kg 0.85L 1:05.87 9 9
565 2 $3F Chastise 58.5kg 0.72L 1:11.81 6 6
55.0 7 $4.20 Marcus Cassius 57.0kg 0.64L 58.18 4 3
n/a Fritz's Factor n/a 0.47L 53.14
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., EZJ FOREVER SPOTTED

1 3yearold grey filly (female)
- Sire Nicconi Dam Dalmatian Queen
Breeder Mr M J Abdallah

Owners M J Abdallah, B A Fitzpatrick & N K Maccarthy
Colours Light Blue, Lilac Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details

90f14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn
50f6 MWBKTue 3Mar20  880m OPEN-BT
60f6 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 1000m MDN-BT

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Squamosa Dam Stunning Spirit
Breeder Mr B C McVey

o

Owners B C Mcvey, M A Andersen, J Butler, A J Cook, M Brown, Mrs K McVey & R

G Mcvey

Colours Black, White Band And Cap
Race Details
13 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn
40f12 SCON Mon 16Mar20 1100m MDN
50f7  MDGE Sun 1IMar20  1000m OPEN-BT
60f 10 MWBKTue 18Feb20 900m OPEN-BT

$ MORWELLA

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Sutton Princess
Breeder Mr M Lazarus

: STUNNING MOSA

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Northey
Good4 A Boyd
Soft7 D Northey

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Bell
Good4 M Bell
Good3 R Murray
Heavy8 A Boyd

Owners M E Lazarus, J P Lazarus, Mrs N L Lazarus, J E Lazarus, Miss G Chozo
Quiroz, B Purcell, Mrs C Purcell, Mrs A E Lazarus & R And R Racing (Mgr: R

Northam)

Colours Red, White Vee
Race Details
8of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn
11 of 12 SCON Mon 16Mar20 1100m MDN
30of6 MWBKTue 3Mar20  880m OPEN-BT
30of 5 MWBKWed 25Sep19 880m OPEN-BT

2 THUNDOZER

m 4 year old grey-brown gelding (male)

Track Jockey

Soft7 A Morgan
Good4 D Northey
Good4 D Northey
Good4 D Northey

Colours Purple, Lime Green Diamond Band, Sleeves And Cap

Sire Tickets Dam Rasay Mist

Breeder Mr W Saunders

Owners B A Perrett & Mrs G C Perrett
Race Details
6of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn
7o0f7 GOSF Sat14Mar20 1000m MDN-SW
50f5 MWBKWed 25Sep19 880m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft7 L Magorrian
Soft5 R Hutchings
Good4 N Perrett

Trainer Jeremy Gask Barrier 5
Jockey Daniel Northey 55.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5  5$101.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 8.88L 1:16.43
n/a Noble Cause n/a 3.31L 51.26
n/a Oakfield Tickets n/a 10.80L 1:03.98
Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 8
Jockey Mitchell Bell 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $26.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 14.65L 1:16.43
56.5 1  $51 Step On Fire 58.5kg 5.16L 1:03.74 10 10
n/a Sir Winkle n/a 4.87L 59.84
n/a Remlaps Gem n/a 3.78L 53.95
Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 7
Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550  7$151.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 8.40L 1:16.43
56.5 11  $31 Step On Fire 58.5kg 9.41L 1:03.74 7 8
n/a Noble Cause n/a 2.07L 51.26
n/a Sequenzalot n/a 6.98L 51.81
Trainer Andy Perrett Barrier 3
Jockey Lee Magorrian 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 3 $51.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 8.06L 1:16.43
59.0 1  $61 Shadow Crush 58.5kg 4.37L 58.95 7 5
n/a With Certainty n/a 1491 52.16
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vy FORBIDDEN PALACE

n 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
. Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Bernazena
Breeder Limerick Lane Thoroughbreds

Owners S J Gleeson, Mrs E Gleeson & T J Gleeson
Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1280m Mdn Soft7 S Lisnyy
40f13 SCON Mon 16Mar20 1300m MDN-SW Good4 S Lisnyy
70f13 MUDGSun 1Mar20  1200m MDN-SW Good3 M Cahill
20f7  SCON Tue 11Feb20 1000m 3YO-MDN-SW  Soft7 S Lisnyy
40f9 TAMWTue 28Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Lisnyy

18 SHE'S UNUSUAL

%'r.a 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Sepoy Dam Morning Cloud
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners Ramsey Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey)
Colours Green, White Braces, Yellow Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Mdn Soft7 D Mclellan
50f14 TAMW Tue 25Feb20 %\%)Om 3Y+ F&M MDN- Soft5 D Mclellan
40f6  MWBKTue 18Feb20 900m OPEN-BT Heavy8 A Boyd
50f13 MUSWMon 70ct19 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good3 D Northey
50f13 SCON Tue 27Augl9 900m MDN-SW Good3 R Thompson

Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 10
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $19.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 5.66L 1:16.43
58.5 3 $13 Tri Nations 58.5kg 4.76L 1:17.12 5 4
585 6 $5 Chastise 58.5kg 6.26L 1:11.81 10 10
570 1  $31 Beauty Betty 55.0kg 1.46L 58.17 5 5
n/a Farmer's Friend n/a 1.76L 59.02

Trainer John Ramsey Barrier 4

Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,160

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $21.00 Brother Bassy 59.0kg 5.90L 1:16.43

57.5 8  $10 Solvency 57.5kg 2.96L 57.67 35
n/a Luff n/a 2.79L 54.18

545 2 $6.50 Mahogany Bay 56.5kg 2.73L 57.95 5 5
545 5 $5.50 Wild Fortune 54.5kg 4.67L 52.39 33
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Race 2 MUSWELLBROOK RSL GOLF CLUB SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1750m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.

Rail: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies

Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 2010m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 12. Dreamfyre Bubble cheeker (off side) off first time

Horse
1. Helstar

3. Colesherg

4. Hubble

5. Spirit of Elijah

6. Yorkshire Rock (NZ)
7. Crime Wave

9. Apache Junction
10. Sir Leo

11. More Spice

12. Dreamfyre

14. Tormenta
15. Bulletson

16. All Too Difficult

18. Voyages

Jockey

Stacey Metcalfe
(al.5)

Keagan Latham
Jenny Duggan
Louise Day
Samantha Clenton
Jeff Penza

Andrew Gibbons
Darryl McLellan
Mitchell Bell
Christian Reith

Ashley Morgan
Brooke Stower

Grant Buckley

Daniel Northey

Trainer
Dar Lunn

Bjorn Baker
Kristen Buchanan
Jeremy Gask
Scott Singleton
David Fromberg

Todd Howlett
Todd Howlett
Scott Singleton
Paul Perry

Martin Mclnerney
Geoff O'Brien
Sue Grills

Stephen Gleeson

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
6905043683

1032285032
4332344242
5236167568
0954217264
07515832

0644705412
0802255412
2212155066
0645401918

91587567
7375754507
323401647s

8577857169

Career
40:5-1-9

37:2-8-3
23:1-5-5
16:2-2-2
23:2-3-1

6:1-1-1

24:2-1-3
19:2-3-1
10:2-2-0
23:2-2-2

6:1-0-0
20:2-2-1
10:1-1-1

18:1-2-2

Prize
$102,977

$210,895
$63,945
$53,095
$54,020
$20,200

$59,715
$50,890
$39,060
$53,230

$13,395
$61,325
$22,770

$34,870

NSW: 2:25 pm

VIC/TAS: 2:25 pm
QLD: 1:25 pm
NT: 12:55 pm

SA: 1:55 pm
WA: 11:25 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

13%  38%

3 615

SCRATCHED

5% 35% 2
4% 48% 10
13% 38% 8
9%  26%
17%  50%

60
60
60

14 595
4 585

SCRATCHED

8% 25% 12
11% 32% 1
20% 40%

9% 26% 13

58
58

11 575

56

SCRATCHED

17% 17% 9
10% 25% 6
10% 30% 7

55
57
57

SCRATCHED

6% 28%

Muswellbrook | Page 7
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6 14 6. Yorkshire Rock "ﬂ‘
13 12. Dreamfyre "H
12 9. Apache Junction "H
11. More Spice "H
4. Hubble "U
14. Tormenta "H

—
o

B B=
—
—

v 9
& 8 5. Spirit of Elijah "ﬂ\
-
w7 16. All Too Difficult "H
& 6 15. Bulletson "ﬁ
-
p 5 18. Voyages "H
-
ap 4 7. Crime Wave "H
& 3 1. Helstar ‘ﬁ
5& 2 3. Colesberg "H\
o 1 10. Sir Leo "H

Rail position: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies Race Direction >

m.cbwnens Muswellbrook | Page 8
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HELSTAR

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Helmet Dam Star On High
Breeder Gilgai Farm

Owners G Mitchell & R D Pratten
Colours Red, Black Star, Star Cap

Iy

Race Details

6of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20
90f12 COON Sun 15Mar20
10 of 10 MUDG Sun 1Mar20

Track Jockey
Soft7 S Metcalfe
Good3 C Gallagher
Good3 R Dolan

1750m Bm58
1600m BM 66 HCP
1200m BM 66 HCP

10 of 12 WARR Sun 10Nov19 160g{n COTTON CUP  Good3 M Heagney
BM
4of 6 WARWWed 230ct19 2400m BM74 Good4 J Ford
- [} COLESBERG
-:Q« 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Y sire Congrats Dam Purrpurrlena

Breeder Echo Beach Bloodstock

Owners Shandy Hills Racing (Mgr: A C Hills), J D Adams, Mrs C M Adams, M R
Neumann, P Taylor, Mrs S Taylor, P R Jackson, Mrs S M Jackson, McPherson

McPherson & Mrs Y Reilly

Colours Green, White Shamrock, White And Green Diamonds Sleeves And Cap
Track Jockey

Soft7 K Latham
Good4 M Bell

Good4 A Hyeronimus
Good3 A Hyeronimus
Good4 K Latham

Race Details
1of14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1750m Bm58
10 of 12 KEMB Sat 21Mar20 1600m BM64
30f10 GOUL Thu 12Mar20 1600m BM58
20f7 MUDGSun 1IMar20 1600m BM 66 HCP
20f10 GOUL Sun 23Feb20 1600m BM58

.

> [ HuBBLE
% 4 year old bay gelding (male)

H Sire Star Witness Dam Pretentious Miss

Breeder Mr D A Ferrarin
Owners D A Ferrarin, Ms A L Bilston, J J Ferrarin, Mrs S M Ferrarin, J G De

Flamingh, Mrs S J De Flamingh, M D Reade, Ms K E Thomas, M C Wytcherley, Ms S

E Weeks & Mrs L Buchanan

Colours Black And White Diamonds, Hot Pink Cap And Sleeves
Track Jockey
Soft7 J Duggan
Good4 J Duggan
Heavy9 B Looker
Heavy9 B Looker
Good3 B Looker

Race Details

40of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m Bm58
30f14 SCON Mon 16Mar20 1400m CL2

30f12 PORT Thu5Mar20 1200m CG&E BM58
20f12 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1300m CL2

30f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m CL1

= [B sPIRIT OF ELUJAH

) I 5 year old bay gelding (male)

WY Sire Poet's Voice Dam Tornado Lil

Breeder Mr M J Abdallah

Owners M J Abdallah

Colours Pale Blue, Lilac Vee, Armbands And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m Bmb58 Soft7 L Day
20f13 MUSWSun 22Mar20 1500m BM58 Good3 B Stower
30f9  GUNN Thu 12Mar20 1600m BM58 Good4 A Morgan
6 0of 13 MUDGSun 1Mar20 1400m BM58 Good3 R Dolan
1of11 MUSWMon 3Feb20 1500m CL2 HCP Good4 T Sherry

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $102,977
W&P% 13-38

Trainer Dar Lunn
Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 61.5kg
Win Range 1270m - 2200m

Career 40:5-1-9
Firm 1:0-0-1

12 Mths 19:3-1-5 1st Up 4:1-0-0
Good 30:3-1-5  Soft 9:2-0-3
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
61.5 3 $81.00 Colesberg 60.0kg 5.38L 1:47.8
58,5 7  $26 Mr Epic 61.5kg 7.68L 1:36.25 7
590 4 $201 Fast Talking 60.5kg 10.18L 1:10.45 8
540 6  $31Bells'n' Bows 54.0kg 6.94L 1:37.62 9
2 4

53.0

2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

-~ O O o

$26 Desert Path 59.5kg 8.70L 2:28.83

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $210,895
W&P% 5-35

Trainer Bjorn Baker
Jockey Keagan Latham 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1750m

Career 37:2-8-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0

12 Mths 16:1-4-3 1st Up 7:1-1-0
Good 27:0-6-1  Soft 6:1-1-1
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 7:1-3-0
Heavy 4:1-1-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner

60.0 2 $2.90 Colesberg 60.0kg 1.49L 1:47.8
570 2 $20 Colette 58.0kg 11.20L 1:35.85
61.0 8 $3.50F Amica 59.5kg 3.54L 1:36.27

57.0 3 $2.80F First Lady 55.5kg 0.91L 1:35.72
61.0 10 $5.50 Loves to Rock 60.0kg 1.75L 1:36.62

@800 @400

N/ N
N~ BN

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $63,945
W&P% 4-48

Trainer Kristen Buchanan
Jockey Jenny Duggan 60.0kg
Win Range 1500m

Career 23:1-5-5
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1

12 Mths 16:0-3-5 1st Up 4:0-0-1
Good 15:1-2-4  Soft 3:0-2-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1

2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Heavy 5:0-1-1
Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Br. Odds Winner

10 $6.50 Colesberg 60.0kg 3.05L 1:47.8
11 $3.60F Gin Runner 55.0kg 0.31L 1:23.52
10 $3F Gironde 62.0kg 1.02L 1:13.63 12 11
6 $6.50 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 4.17L 1:17.84 0 9
5 $3.90 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 2.82L 1:09.53 8 9

Wgt
60.0
56.5
60.0
56.5
58.0

@800 @400
13 14

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $53,095
W&P% 13-38

Trainer Jeremy Gask
Jockey Louise Day 60.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1500m

Career 16:2-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
56.0

12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1st Up 4:1-1-0
Good 13:2-2-2  Soft 3:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0
Odds Winner
$7.50 Colesberg 60.0kg 4491 1:47.8

$8 Bullet Storm 59.0kg 1.51L 1:28.63

$6 Valatia 57.0kg 1.46L 1:35.99

$15 Redjina 58.5kg 1.32L 1:24.81

$4.40 Spirit of Elijah 56.0kg 0.54L 1:30.36

2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

N W~ W oo
_ W Ul =
e O, =

Muswellbrook | Page 9
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I3 YORKSHIRE ROCK

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Road to Rock Dam Canwekeepa
Breeder L L Vivian

Owners | F Singleton & S | Singleton
Colours Tartan, Red Diamond, Sleeves And

Race Details
11 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m Bmb58
90f14 SCON Mon 16Mar20 1400m CL2

50f6 MWBKTue 3Mar20  880m OPEN-BT
40f 10 ROSE Wed 27Feb19 2400m BM76
20f6  WYONTue 19Feb19 2100m BMo64

K2 CRIME WAVE

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Wanted Dam Surfari
Breeder Dr G Fromberg

A

Owners D Fromberg, Dr G Fromberg, A Buki, P J Grinter, Mrs K L Grinter, J L

Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 S Clenton
Good4 Q Krogh
Good4 B Cray
Good4 Q Krogh
Good3 Q Krogh

Eveleigh, Mrs V K Eveleigh, W L Eveleigh, Mrs S L O'connor, B J O'connor, T

0'connor & S J Smith

Colours Yellow, Black Braces, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

13 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m Bm58
70f8 NEWC Thu 19Mar20 1600m CL1

50f14 MUDGSun 1Mar20 1600m CL1-SW
10f14 SCON Fri14Feb20 1300m CG&E MDN
50f6  NCLE Wed 29Jan20 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT

= [EJ APACHE JUNCTION
@_ .'h 5 year old bay gelding (male)

=% Sire High Chaparral Dam My Little Girl
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners P W Johnston, Mrs S Bourke, W F Bourke, P C Eichhorn, J V Silvestro, P J
Miles, J G Boulous, G W Flint, G Rimmer, P A Ward, A L Clotworthy, R Taylor, Miss D Firm 0:0-0-0

A Waterhouse & P J Mansweto

Track Jockey
Soft7 J Penza
Good4 A Layt
Good3 A Layt
Soft5 A Layt

Good4 E Weiszbach

Colours Orange, Black Disc, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m Bm58 Soft7 A Gibbons
60f8 COFF Mon9Mar20 2000m BM66 Heavy9 M Weir
40f13 TAMWTue 25Feb20 1600m CL3 Soft5 A Gibbons
40f11 SCON Thu 30Jan20 1600m BM58 Good4 M Weir
70f 11 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1600m CL2 Good3 S Clenton
: SIR LEO
g 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
#¥ Sire All Too Hard Dam Pennacchio

Breeder Nearco Stud Ltd

Owners Denis Wilton Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Wilton)

Colours Red, Yellow Diamond And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m Bm58
8of13 TAMWTue 25Feb20 1600m CL3

11 of 12 ROYA Sat 15Feb20 1800m Highway-c3
20f11 MUSWMon 3Feb20 1500m CL2 HCP
20f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m BM58

Soft7 D Mclellan
Soft5 D Mclellan
Soft7 G Boss
Good4 M Bell
Good3 D Mclellan

Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 14

Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.5kg Prizemoney $54,020

Win Range 1406m - 2000m W&P% 9-26

Career 23:2-3-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 17:2-2-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 14 $31.00 Colesberg 60.0kg 8.30L 1:47.8
56.0 13 $21 Gin Runner 55.0kg 5421 1:23.52 14 13

n/a Absolute Trust n/a 3.52L 51.72

53.0 7  $61 Resort 53.5kg 2.90L 2:31.97 9 5
540 5 $5.50 Bon Equus 60.0kg 0.15L 2:12.04 5 5

Trainer David Fromberg Barrier 4

Jockey Jeff Penza 58.5kg Prizemoney $20,200

Win Range 1300m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 4 $13.00 Colesberg 60.0kg 11.56L 1:47.8
56.5 4 $31 Amitto 59.0kg 14.40L 1:36.79 5 4
59.0 7 $6.50 Buzz 'N' Joe 57.5kg 3.91L 1:37.34 1 1
58.0 9 $4.60 Crime Wave 58.0kg 1.67L 1:17.58 0 7

n/a Princess Ariana n/a 5.96L 48.55

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 12

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 58.0kg Prizemoney $59,715

Win Range 1850m - 2125m W&P% 8-25

Career 24:2-1-3 12 Mths 15:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Good 16:2-1-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 12 $21.00 Colesberg 60.0kg 9.32L 1:47.8
55.0 4 $6.50 Bedivere 59.5kg 3.33L 2:12.75 1 1
56.0 1  $15 Delchuzy 54.5kg 5.47L 1:37.09 4 4
60.0 7  $19 Hercules Mo 59.5kg 6.33L 1:34.98 9 6
58.0 1 $5.50 Azarmin 57.0kg 2.27L 1:37.56 7 7

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 1

Jockey Darryl McLellan 58.0kg Prizemoney $50,890

Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-32

Career 19:2-3-1 12 Mths 17:2-3-1 1stUp 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 1 $14.00 Colesberg 60.0kg 7.03L 1:47.8
55.5 13 $5.50 Delchuzy 54.5kg 6.83L 1:37.09 10 10
540 10 $8.00 Cap's Boy 54.0kg 6.50L 1:52.57 6 6
57.0 7 $3.20 Spirit of Elijah 56.0kg 0.54L 1:30.36 4 2
585 12 $7 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 0.10L 1:23.18 12 10
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4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Mosayter Dam Spice It Up
Breeder Mr P Bennie

Owners P M Bennie

-m" MORE SPICE

Colours Tartan, Red Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

20of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m BM58
20f9  GUNN Thu 12Mar20 1600m BM58
10f10 SCON Fri21Feb20 1600m CL1
20f11 SCON Thu 30Jan20 1600m BM58
1of11 DUBB Mon 13Jan20 1400m MDN

* DREAMFYRE

! | I 5 year old bay mare (female)
cQME." Sire Lucas Cranach Dam Adabelle
Breeder Miss J E Healey

Owners Miss J E Basson & Miss J M Wilson

Colours White, Purple Stripes And Cap

Race Details

14 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m Bm58
60of12 PORT Fri20Mar20 2012m BM58
40f12 PORT Thu5Mar20 1500m BM66
70f7 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 800m OPEN-BT
70f8 NCLE Wed 29Jan20 900m OPEN-BT

TORMENTA

T 5 year old bay mare (female)
-« Sire Husson Dam Coming Storm
Breeder Bowness Stud

Track Jockey
Soft M Bell
Good4 B Cray
Soft6 B Cray
Good4 Y Lewis
Good3 Q Krogh

Track Jockey
Soft7  CReith
Soft7  Q Yong
Heavy9 S Metcalfe
Soft7 M Maseyk
Good4 E Weiszbach

Owners Peppertree Racing (Mgr: Mrs M L McInerney), Mrs S Fisher & D Monk

Colours White, Emerald Green Peppertree

Race Details

90of 14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1750m Bm58
10f12 TARE Fri13Mar20 1600m MDN-SW
50f12 TARE Fri31Jan20 1614m MDN
20of 5 HAWK Mon 20Jan20 1200m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey

Soft7 A Morgan
Soft7 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan
Soft5 K Jennings

80of 10 NOWRSun 8Dec19 1600m MDN-SW Good4 S Pollard
: BULLETSON
g 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bullet Train Dam In Other Words
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners G C Smith, G Kharadjian, D J Marek, S Jadav & S D Johnson
Colours Purple, White Stars And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m Bm58 Soft7 B Stower
30f13 TAMWTue 25Feb20 1600m CL3 Soft5 B Stower
70f 7 SCON Thu 30Jan20 2200m BM66 Good4 G Ryan

5of 10
70f9

GLEN Sat1lJan20 1400m CL2-SW
TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1400m CL2

Firm2 A Chau
Good3 G Ryan

Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 11
Jockey Mitchell Bell 57.5kg Prizemoney $39,060
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-2-0 12 Mths 11:2-3-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 11  $11 Colesberg 60.0kg 1.49L 1:47.8
570 3 $3F Valatia 57.0kg 1.05L 1:35.99 33
540 7 $5.50 More Spice 54.0kg 0.281 1:37.39 7 4
545 1  $16 Hercules Mo 59.5kg 4.121 1:34.98 2 2
56.0 11 $3.20 More Spice 56.0kg 0.61L 1:23.59 5 3
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 13
Jockey Christian Reith 56.0kg Prizemoney $53,230
Win Range 2000m - 2100m W&P% 9-26
Career 23:2-2-2 12 Miths 13:2-2-0 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-0-1  Soft 8:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 13 $26.00 Colesberg 60.0kg 11.88L 1:47.8
56.5 8  $11 Tann Hills 59.0kg 6.41L 2:05.85 12 11
540 2 $21 Central Witness 58.0kg 2.53L 1:32.66 12 12
n/a Tawfiq Boy n/a 5.24L 49.79
n/a Top Prospect n/a 8.58L 54.52
Trainer Martin McInerney Barrier 9
Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $13,395
Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-17
Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $31.00 Colesberg 60.0kg 6.59L 1:47.8
570 12 $41 Tormenta 57.0kg 2.46L 1:39.32 1 1
56.5 9  $71 Hidden Hills 58.5kg 7.19L 1:38.47 7 6
n/a Whangamata n/a 0.25L 1:17.13
570 1 $101 Jackman 57.5kg 7.10L 1:39.61 6 8
Trainer Geoff O'Brien Barrier 6
Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $61,325
Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 10-25
Career 20:2-2-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-0  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 6 $51.00 Colesberg 60.0kg 6.14L 1:47.8
540 8  $61 Delchuzy 54.5kg 5421 1:37.09 13 12
540 2 $8Knight Star 62.5kg 10.20L 2:16.96 2 4
59.0 7 $7.50 Elavada 57.0kg 4.48L 1:24.18 7 8
585 8  $13 Untamed Mistress 54.0kg 2.42L 1:23.77 9 7
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£ ALL TOO DIFFICULT

'i " 4year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam A Material Girl

Breeder Mr M F Doyle

Owners P S Frampton, Mrs B F M Frampton, R S Inglis & T Inglis

Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey

Trainer Sue Grills
Jockey Grant Buckley 57.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $22,770
W&P% 10-30

3of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m Bm58 Soft7 G Buckley
20f12 TAMWSun 8Mar20  1600m CL1-SW Soft5 G Buckley
30f10 SCON Fri 21Feb20  1600m CL1 Soft6 G Buckley
40f 14 DUBB Mon 3Feb20 1600m CL1-SW Good4 M Weir
13 of 14 FORB Sat25Jan20  1600m BM58 Good3 Q Yong

= [E] vOvAGES

n 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Showgirl
Breeder Mr C Santry
Owners C D Santry, J R Gleeson & Ms M R Cranfield
Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

8of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1750m Bm58

50f13 MUSWSun 22Mar20 1750m CL1-SW

70f12 TAMWSun 8Mar20  1600m CL1-SW

70f12 TAMWTue 25Feb20 1400m CL1

80of8  SCON Tue 11Feb20 1000m CL1 HCP

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Northey

Soft5 S Lisnyy

Soft5 L Day
Softé S Clenton

Good3 A Hyeronimus

Career 10:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 7 $9.50 Colesberg 60.0kg 2.87L 1:47.8
500 1 $9 Discombe 59.0kg 1.85L 1:36.47 7 5
550 9 $8.50 More Spice 54.0kg 0.44L 1:37.39 8 9
5.0 8  $13 Mayaman 59.0kg 2.43L 1:36.2 2 12
570 9  $21 Bansuri55.0kg 10.85L 1:34.5 10 10

Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 5

Jockey Daniel Northey 55.5kg Prizemoney $34,870

Win Range 1500m W&P% 6-28

Career 18:1-2-2 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-2  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 5 $26.00 Colesberg 60.0kg 6.38L 1:47.8
59.0 11  $19 Onemore Prince 59.0kg 4.27L 1:44.99 13 11
59.0 8  $51 Discombe 59.0kg 6.54L 1:36.47 1 12
575 11  $81 Divine Jewel 57.5kg 4.62L 1:23.86 10 11
57.0 3 $21 Frozen In Time 57.5kg 13.00L 57.45 8§ 8
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Race 3 PIRTEK MUSWELLBROOK SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1280m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.

Rail: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies

Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 2010m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Chilcotin Blinkers off again, tongue tie off again, 5. Banff Pacifiers off first time, 9. War Cat

Gelded

Horse
1. Rubino Veloce

2. Chilcotin
3. Drusilla

5. Banff

6. Big Legged Woman

8. Supreme Streak
9. War Cat

10. Belle of Portugal

11. Di's Diamond

13. Rose of Savannah

15. St Luke
16. Nardini Song
17. Dragoneight

Jockey

Stacey Metcalfe
(al.5)

Daniel Northey
Jake Hull

Rory Hutchings
Chris O'Brien

Amelia Denby
Samantha Clenton
Mikayla Weir
Rachael Murray

Grant Buckley
Luke Rolls

Darryl McLellan
Brooke Stower

Trainer
Stephen Gleeson

Peter Clare
Dale Wagstaff

Rodney Northam
Stephen Farley

Jeremy Smith
Jason Deamer
Stephen Gleeson
Les Tilley

Stephen Jones
Michelle Fleming

Luke A Thomas
Luke A Thomas

Last 10
0706531132

9590740770
3953118912

0s1234
4446724452

8162540445
2s1

1550853862
7635455493

6763835156

0908964610

0507153988
5345482465

Career
25:3-2-4

32:5-2-5
24:5-1-1

41-1-1
29:3-4-3

13:2-3-2

1:1-0-0
33:2-4-6
43:4-4-3

16:1-1-5

76:9-4-10

13:1-2-1
35:3-3-4

Prize
$77,830

$105,865
$69,195

$25,450
$78,685

$49,045
$11,200
$77,875
$101,950

$48,590
$161,795

$17,865
$73,950

NSW: 3:05 pm

W%
12%

16%
21%

25%
10%

15%
100%
6%
9%

6%

12%

8%
9%

VIC/TAS: 3:05 pm
QLD: 2:05 pm
NT: 1:35 pm

SA: 2:35 pm

WA: 12:05 pm

P%
36%

38%
29%

75%
34%

54%
100%
36%
26%

44%

30%

31%
29%

Bar Wgt
13 62

1 6l
7 60.5
SCRATCHED
3 59
4 59
SCRATCHED
9 585
12 585
8 57
10 57
SCRATCHED

11 56.5
SCRATCHED
6 565
2 55

5 5
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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p 13 1. Rubino Veloce "ﬂ\

@

€ 12 9. War Cat "H
-

o4 11 13. Rose of Savannah "ﬂ\

.\} 10 11. Di's Diamond "’

6 9 8. Supreme Streak "ﬁ

6 8 10. Belle of Portugal "y\

6 7 3. Drusilla "H

(5) 6 15. St Luke "H

é 5 17. Dragoneight "v

é'ﬁ 4 6. Big Legged Woman "H

i 3 5. Banff "H

6 2 16. Nardini Song "H
- 1 2. Chilcotin "ﬁ‘

Rail position: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies Race Direction —>
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s RUBINO VELOCE

n 5 year old brown gelding (male)

Owners S Stojanovski, R Kolarovski, D Rusev, B Dodovski, J Eftimovski, Miss D

Eftimovski, M Anglin & Ms S Spirovski

Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Sire Sebring Dam | Love Rubies
Breeder Quanah Park Thoroughbreds
Race Details
11 of 13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Bm58
70f10 TAMWSun 8Mar20 1200m BM66
10 of 11 KGR  Wed 29Jan20 1300m CG&E BM64

60f7 CANT Fri3Jan20  1250m ESTAR-BM74
50f8 KGR Wed 11Decl9 800m OPEN-BT

_  [FJ cHiLcOTIN

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Breeder Darley

Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Lake Charlotte

Track Jockey
Soft7 S Metcalfe
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 R King
Good4 K O'hara
Good3 B Loy

Owners P Clare, Miss J Clare, J Clare, C Bryant, R M Bryant, L C Scowen & P J

Benkovic

Colours Navy Blue, White Lightning Bolts On Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

90f13 MUSWFri 27Mar20
90f 13 WARR Fri 13Dec19
10 of 10 MUDGFri 6Dec19

70f10 NARR Thu 28Nov19
40of 6 DUBB Sun 17Nov19

1280m Bm538
1400m BM58

1600m MUDGEE CUP
BM86
1300m OPEN BM80

1410m BM66

*  [EJ DRUSILLA

L

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Roman Emperor Dam Stormy Sac
Breeder Think Big Stud

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Northey
Firm2 A Cooper
Good4 B Cray

Good3 B Cray
Good3 S Clenton

Owners Tamaqi Park (Mgr: Ms R L Bolton) & D S Wagstaff
Colours Purple, Grey Southern Cross, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

30f13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m BM58
90f10 MUSWSun 22Mar20 1450m TIARA
50f8 BEAU Mon 17Feb20 1350m BM66
30f11 SCON Thu 30Jan20 1600m BM58
10f9 MUDGTue 7Jan20  1600m BM58

i
~ [ BANFF
' 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Roman Match
Breeder Mrs J Mastin
Owners G J Mastin & Mrs J Mastin

Track Jockey
Softé  J Hull
Good3 T Sherry
Soft7 S Metcalfe
Good4 Q Yong
Soft5  Q Yong

Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details
10 of 13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Bm58
30f8 MWBKSun 22Mar20 900m OPEN-BT
50f6 MWBKTue 3Mar20  880m OPEN-BT
1of9 TAMWFri28Jun19  1400m MDN-SW
20f14 DUBB Fri14Jun19 1300m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft7 R Hutchings
Good3 D Northey
Good4 D Northey
Good4 G Ryan
Soft5 G Ryan

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $77,830
W&P% 12-36

Trainer Stephen Gleeson
Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 62.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 25:3-2-4 12 Mths 13:2-2-3 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-0-4  Soft 6:2-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 13 $51.00 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 4.99L 1:16.86
590 6  $19 Whosyourhousemate 62.5kg 4.93L 1:09.8 7 5
580 8  $41 American Salute 56.5kg 6.80L 1:17.35 11 10
540 5  $21 Echo Jet 60.0kg 8.20L 1:12.26 6 6

n/a Jacquine Reward n/a 2.30L 48.31
Trainer Peter Clare Barrier 1
Jockey Daniel Northey 61.0kg Prizemoney $105,865

Win Range 1400m - 1750m W&P% 16-38

Career 32:5-2-5
Firm 1:0-0-0

12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 7:0-1-1
Good 26:3-2-5  Soft 4:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
61.0 1 $51.00 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 4.00L 1:16.86
615 9  $9 Gaze Beyond 56.0kg 5.10L 1:24.8
54.0 $151 Hammond Lane 57.5kg 12.11L 1:37.67

2nd Up 7:3-1-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

54.0

4
9
5
58.0 2

3
6
$26 Valree 57.0kg 5.89L 1:16.6 4
$3.50 Caszar 58.0kg 5.33L 1:21.74 2

N — O

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $69,195
We&P% 21-29

Trainer Dale Wagstaff
Jockey Jake Hull 60.5kg
Win Range 1280m - 1600m

Career 24:5-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
605 7
55.5
57.5
61.5
59.0

12 Mths 15:3-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0
Good 21:4-1-1  Soft 3:1-0-0
Dist 8:3-1-0 Track 6:1-1-0
0dds Winner
$6 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 2.16L 1:16.86

$16 Got Your Six 57.0kg 8.52L 1:24.14

$12 Tigeen 58.0kg 1.30L 1:22.62
$5.50 Hercules Mo 59.5kg 6.19L 1:34.98
$5 Drusilla 59.0kg 0.73L 1:37.87

2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 4:1-1-0
@800 @400

— 00 0 W
N — = N
N = =N

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $25,450
W&P% 25-75

Trainer Rodney Northam
Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
590 3 $6.50 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 4531 1:16.86
n/a Burning Crown n/a 4.18L 51.35
n/a Toro Toro n/a 2.00L 51.49
59.0 6 $1.26F Banff 59.0kg 0.56L 1:24.41 6
59.0 6 $4.80 Gemmahra 57.0kg 0.40L 1:17.26 8 4

2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

~

Muswellbrook | Page 15



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

Y
~. [ BIG LEGGED WOMAN
::%:“!: 5 year old brown mare (female)
%" ¥ Sire Redente Dam Big Nell
Breeder Mr R a Osborne
Owners B J Nicholls, Miss D M Nicholls & Miss Y L Nicholls
Colours Maroon And White Checks
Race Details Track Jockey
40f13  MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Bm58 Soft7  C O'brien
40f10 TAMWSun 8Mar20  1200m BM66 Good4 C O'brien
40f12 COWR Sun19Jan20 1375m CL3 Good4 B Ryan
60f8 WYONSun5Jan20  1350m F&M BM64 Good3 M Weir
70f8 WYONThu 19Dec19 1600m SPS-HEAT 5 Good4 M Weir
* B} SUPREME STREAK
& 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Supreme Class Dam Auburn Streak
Breeder Mr P D Dingwall
Owners Ms L M Houlihan & Miss E S Perucich
Colours Red And Black Quarters, Red And Black Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
80f13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Bm58 Soft7 A Denby
10f9 TARE Fri13Mar20 1250m CL2 Soft6 A Denby
60of 12 NEWC Sat 29Feb20 1200m CL1 Good4 A Denby
20f11 MUSWTue 18Feb20 1000m CL1 Heavy8 A Denby
40f10 TAMWFri9Augl9  1600m CL2 Good3 L Day
S
~. [EJ WAR CAT
ﬁ:% 3 year old bay gelding (male)
'"=' ¥ Sire Time for War Dam Tale of the Cougar
Breeder Mr M Russell
Owners M J Russell, T A Mesite & B J Russell
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Checks, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Bm58 Soft7 S Clenton
10f10 PORT Sun29Sepl9 1106m CG&E MDN Good4 D Mclellan

50f6 BEAU Wed 17Apr19 800m 2YO BT Heavy9 D Mclellan
70f8 NCLE Thu22Nov18 800m 2Y-BT Good4 C Lever
i
- BELLE OF PORTUGAL
& 5 year old brown mare (female)
L% Sire Benfica Dam Irish Hope
Breeder Mr K Mullins
Owners K P Mullins, Mrs L Y Mullins, P W Mullins, Mrs P Guest, Mrs J A Wood &
R J Wood
Colours Grey, Red Crossed Sashes, Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

1of13 MUSWFri27Mar20  1280m Bm58 Soft7 M Weir
50f14 SCON Mon 16Mar20 1400m CL2 Good4 M Weir
50f13 TAMWTue 25Feb20 1200m F&M BM58 Soft5 L Day

10 of 13 SCON Thu 30Jan20 1100m BM66
80f12 SCON Tue 14Jan20 900m CL2

Good4 S Lisnyy
Good3 S Clenton

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $78,685
W&P% 10-34

Trainer Stephen Farley
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1200m

Career 29:3-4-3 12 Mths 17:1-4-1 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-4-2  Soft 8:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-2-1  Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $5.50 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 2.30L 1:16.86
55.5 3 $11 Whosyourhousemate 62.5kg 1.72L 1:09.8 6 7
570 5 $3.80F Kopaonik 54.0kg 2.60L 1:24.01 4 5
555 8  $5 Rebukes 58.5kg 4.01L 1:19.66 6 7
540 6  $31 Jazzland 59.0kg 4.99L 1:37.92 2 3
Trainer Jeremy Smith Barrier 9
Jockey Amelia Denby 58.5kg Prizemoney $49,045
Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 15-54
Career 13:2-3-2 12 Miths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 4:1-2-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 9 $9.50 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 3.68L 1:16.86
540 3 $5.50 Supreme Streak 54.0kg 0.19L 1:14.77 3 4
540 6  $31 Allez Rev 54.0kg 1.78L 1:10.9 8 8
55.0 11  $61 Wild Fortune 58.5kg 3.84L 57.82 8 7
545 9  $12 True Finesse 56.5kg 3.12L 1:39.12 9 7
Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 12
Jockey Samantha Clenton 58.5kg Prizemoney $11,200
Win Range 1106m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 12 $4.80 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 0.88L 1:16.86
555 8  $26 War Cat 55.5kg 0.05L 1:07.19 2 2
n/a Star Raider n/a 4.62L 48.18
n/a Vinrose n/a 9.87L 48.78
Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 8
Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $77,875
Win Range 1100m - 1280m W&P% 6-36
Career 33:2-4-6 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 7:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-4-6  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $15.00 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 0.88L 1:16.86
540 2 $26 Gin Runner 55.0kg 144L 1:23.52 8§ 8
595 9  $31 Hardspot 58.0kg 5.65L 1:09.75 13 13
545 9  $81 Elenara 55.0kg 6.66L 1:02.94 10 10
570 2 $21 Pearl Roan 55.0kg 5431 50.86 10
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an) '
; DI'S DIAMOND
.'17‘ 7 year old chestnut mare (female)
' - Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Santocia
Breeder Mr M Reville
Owners M J C Reville & Mrs L D Reville
Colours Grey, Purple Sash, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13  MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Bm58 Soft7 R Murray
60f13 PORT Thu5Mar20 1200m F&M BM58 Heavy9 R Murray
30f9 BEAU Mon 17Feb20 1150m F&M BM58 Soft7 R Murray
50f13 SCON Thu 30Jan20 1100m BM66 Good4 R Murray
40f11 MUDGTue 7Jan20  1100m BM58 Soft5 R Murray
ROSE OF SAVANNAH

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Savannah River
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners G Harvey

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

66

Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Bm58 Soft7 G Buckley
70f8 KENS Wed 19Feb20 1400m F&M BM70 Soft5  J V Overmeire
60of9  WARWMon 27Jan20 1400m F&M BM70 Good4 J V Overmeire
30f10 KEMB Tue 7Jan20  1200m F&M BM64 Good4 C Reith
80f10 HAWK Sun 8Dec19 1300m CL2 Good4 R King
3 ST LUKE

8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Shaft Dam Mintage

Breeder Goodwood Farm

Owners G J Dorrstein

Colours White, Brown Maltese Cross And Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Bm58 Soft7 L Rolls
90f10 TAMWSun 8Mar20 1200m BM66 Good4 L Rolls
12 of 13 SCON Tue 14Jan20 1350m BM58 Good3 R Murray
80of9  SCON Sat 28Decl9 1600m BM58 Good4 R Murray
90f14 SCON Fri13Decl9 1400m BM58 Good3 C O'brien

NARDINI SONG

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Bernardini Dam Wildesong
Breeder Asco International Pty Ltd
Owners M R Kelaher & R P Kelaher
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, Black Cap

®

Race Details

13 of 13 MUSW Fri 27Mar20
1of8 TUNC Sat 29Feb20
10 of 10 WYON Thu 20Jun19
70f13 TAMW Sat 8Jun19
1of7 WCPE Sat 25May19

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Mclellan
Good4 B Hodder
Soft5 S Lisnyy
Soft5 D Northey
Good3 P Graham

1280m Bm58
1000m OPEN-BT
2100m CL1-SW
1600m CL1-SW
1650m MDN-SW

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 10

Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $101,950

Win Range 1200m - 1312m W&P% 9-26

Career 43:4-4-3 12 Mths 13:0-0-2 1st Up 8:0-0-0  2nd Up 8:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:2-4-2  Soft 13:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 9:0-0-2  Dist 17:3-4-0 Track 10:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 8:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $19.00 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 3.46L 1:16.86
59.5 11 $6.50 Teo Torriate 56.5kg 1.58L 1:13.68 13 12
59.5 5  $11 Shout The Bar 56.5kg 3.58L 1:08.45 7 7
540 7  $61 Elenara 55.0kg 3.22L 1:02.94 13 13
575 3 $21 Expellable 59.0kg 2.35L 1:06.9 10 11

Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 11

Jockey Grant Buckley 56.5kg Prizemoney $48,590

Win Range 1300m W&P% 6-44

Career 16:1-1-5 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-4  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $7.50 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 2.92L 1:16.86
530 5 $9.50 High Low Bet 58.0kg 3.40L 1:23.3 1 1
530 8  $41 Positive Peace 59.5kg 8.20L 1:22.01 6 6
56.0 10  $10 Bound To Win 585kg 1.90L 1:10.53 8 5
540 1  $5In Lighten Me 56.0kg 4.84L 1:16.36 6 5

Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 6

Jockey Luke Rolls 56.5kg Prizemoney $161,795

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 12-30

Career 76:9-4-10 12 Mths 16:1-0-1 1st Up 10:0-2-1  2nd Up 8:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 58:7-1-6  Soft 16:2-2-3 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 13:2-0-2 Track12:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 6:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $81.00 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 7.25L 1:16.86
540 8  $61 Whosyourhousemate 62.5kg 7.80L 1:09.8 10 10
580 9  $51 Grove Street 55.0kg 6.18L 1:20.44 10 11
59.0 7  $26 Equilibrium 60.5kg 7.10L 1:36.34 4 6
59.5 11  $31 Dodecanese 57.5kg 4.05L 1:23.71 7 8

Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 2

Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $17,865

Win Range 1650m W&P% 8-31

Career 13:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $71.00 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 13.08L 1:16.86
n/a Nardini Song n/a 0.25L 56.99
570 9  $41 Our Candidate 59.0kg 11.85L 2:15.34 1 3
570 1  $12 Hammoon Dancer 57.0kg 4.34L 1:38. 3 5
570 1 $3.20 Nardini Song 57.0kg 1.20L 1:42.37
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5 year old bay gelding (male)

"‘ DRAGONEIGHT

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam You See a Star

Breeder Mr J Harvey

Owners L A Thomas, S L Brady, G P Langlands, D Mccann, C Strang, P A Hughes,

Mrs B Thomas, H Holden, D Fisk, J S Baty & R Langlands

Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, Black Cap

Race Details

50f13 MUSWFri 27Mar20
3o0f11 TARE Fri 13Mar20
40f12 TUNC Sat 29Feb20
4 0f 13 GUNN Sat 7Dec19
80of10 KEMB Sat 30Nov19

1280m Bm58
1000m BM58
1000m BM50
1300m BM58
1000m BM64

Track Jockey

Soft7 B Stower
Soft6 B Stower
Good4 B Hodder
Good3 P Graham
Good3 A Morgan
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Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 5

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $73,950

Win Range 1000m - 1257m W&P% 9-29

Career 35:3-3-4 12 Mths 19:1-3-3 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-1-3  Soft 9:2-1-1 Heavy 4:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $13.00 Belle of Portugal 57.0kg 2.69L 1:16.86
55.0 4 $10 Slickster 54.0kg 1.36L 58.48 8 8
505 1 $8 Dark Elixir 59.0kg 2.43L 58.39 4 4
56.0 2  $13 Malzoom 59.0kg 4.64L 1:15.18 8 8
540 9  $51 Oksal 57.5kg 5.10L 57.24 7 9
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Race 4 BHP MT ARTHUR COAL WAYNE HARRIS SHOWCASE

NSW: 3:40 pm

HANDICAP 1280m

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th
$1,500. 10th $1,500.

Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 2010m.

Horse
1. Powerline
2. Invicta
3. Great Danger
4, Temprado
5. Cosmic Reign
6. Sausalito
7. Successor
8. De La Hoya
9. Emperor's Star
10. Blinkin Fast
11. Trophies Galore
12. Eye On America
13. Reposition
14. King Kestrel

VIC/TAS: 3:40 pm

QLD: 2:40 pm
Rail: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies NT: 2:10 pm
SA: 3:10 pm
WA: 12:40 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Invicta Blinkers again, 3. Great Danger Blinkers off first time
Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 053245014 47:6-6-7  $430585 13% 40% 5 61
Robert Thompson  Ken Parker 452872187 33:7-3-2  $163855 21% 36% 4 60
Samantha Clenton  Kris Lees 8215632163 13:4-4-2  $116910 31% 77% 13 58
Grant Buckley Kylie Gavenlock 0594198566 20:4-1-0  $114850 20% 25% 9 56
Serg Lisnyy Stephen Gleeson 5059254710 26:6-4-1  $122500 23% 42% 6 55
Christian Reith Paul Perry 7536243171 33:5-4-6  $135580 15% 45% 11 55
Brooke Stower lan Cook 3271805456 12:3-1-0 $43,800 25% 33% 7 55
Mitchell Bell Mark Mason 6640537758 29:6-4-4  $102455 21% 48% 8 55
Ben Looker Brett Cavanough 2931545131 10:3-1-3 $67,715 30% 70% 3 55
Yvette Lewis (a2) Sue Grills 0s124480s0 31:6-4-3  $108,655 19% 42% 14 55
Darryl McLellan Andrew Robinson 1508541152 17:4-2-3 $95020 24% 53% 10 55
Daniel Northey Mark Mason 0704524s7s 17:4-4-0 $70,765 24% 47% 2 55
Rachael Murray Greg Preston 9505121062 13:2-3-1 $51,850 15% 46% 1 55
Stacey Metcalfe Les Roberts 0800508307 48:3-4-6 $71,280 6% 27% 12 55
(al.5)

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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& 14 10. Blinkin Fast "H

é 13 3. Great Danger "H
(I} 12 14. King Kestrel "ﬁ

.;. 11 6. Sausalito "ﬁ

- 11. Trophies Galore "U

6 4. Temprado "H

:6.
-
o

8. De La Hoya "H
7. Successor "H
5. Cosmic Reign "ﬂ‘

N 3

1. Powerline "’
2. Invicta "H

12. Eye On America "H
s
& 13. Reposition "H

Rail position: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies

9. Emperor's Star "H
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Race Direction —>
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- POWERLINE
£ g 8 year old grey gelding (male)

- ' Sire | Am Invincible Dam Graphite Lass

Breeder Mr W Power

Owners Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power) & R Power
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Shamrock, Lilac Sleeves, Gold Armbands

Race Details

14 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris
20f8  WYNGMon 2Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT
80of8 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 1000m OPEN-BT
50f7 AQUI Sat23Nov19 1200m CL6-SW
30of 7 SUNS Fri 8Novl9  1300m BM80

= H invicta

ﬁ’ 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Track Jockey

Soft7 A Gibbons
Good4 A Denby
Soft7 D Gibbons
Good3 S Galloway
Good4 N Fazackerley

Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Quarters, Quartered Cap

Sire Rothesay Dam Judicious Girl
Race Details

Breeder Mr G G Taylor
Owners R S Gurr

40of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris

20f11 NEWC Sat8Jun19  1300m BM70

80of 10 GOSF Wed 10Apr19 1600m BM84

70f13 MUSWFri 29Marl9  1500m MWBK CUP

BM86
20f7  WYONTue 19Feb19 1600m BM70

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Domesday Dam Sexy Siren
Breeder Mr a Carusi

é [} GREAT DANGER

Track Jockey

Soft7 R Thompson
Soft5 R Thompson
Good4 R Thompson
Soft5 R Thompson

Good3 R Thompson

Owners A Carusi, Mrs K L Lees, A P Agius, M A Snowden, B Seldon, Ms C L

Marsham & M Z Ivakovic

Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Lightning Bolt And Sleeves

Race Details

8of14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris
20f14 HAWK Sat 7Mar20  1400m PROV CHAMP
1of11 NEWC Sat 22Feb20 1200m BM70

40of7 NCLE Wed 29Jan20 800m OPEN-BT
50f6  WYNGMon 13Jan20 845m OPEN-BT

=
> [ TEMPRADO
ﬁ 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Pierro Dam Majestic Music
Breeder Mr G Kolivos
Owners G Kolivos & Mrs D Kolivos

Colours Royal Blue, Red Lightning Bolt And Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap, Royal Blue

Lightning Bolt

Track Jockey

Soft7 S Clenton
Soft7 S Clenton
Good4 S Clenton
Good4 A Denby
Good3 A Denby

Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m WAYNE HARRIS Soft6 G Buckley
3of 6 GOSF Fri 20Mar20  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Wilcox
90f11 WARWWed 160ct19 2200m BM70 Good4 J Parr

40f 10 PORT Sun29Sepl9 1812m CUP PREL BM81 Good4 A Bullock
1of14 WYONFri6Sepl9  1600m BM64 Good4 H Bowman

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 61.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $430,585
W&P% 13-40

Career 47:6-6-7 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 6:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:3-3-5  Soft 11:3-2-0 Heavy 7:0-1-2
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 5 $17.00 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 7.18L 1:16.09
n/a Regimental Band n/a 0.26L 1:00.62
n/a Trumbull n/a 10.11L 1:04.19
590 4 $8 Cruze 57.5kg 6.50L 1:09.32 7 6
590 2 $9 Coral Bay57.5kg 0.30L 117.6 4 6
Trainer Ken Parker Barrier 4
Jockey Robert Thompson 60.0kg Prizemoney $163,855

Win Range 1250m - 1600m

W&P% 21-36

Career 33:7-3-2 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-2-2  Soft 11:3-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 17:6-2-1  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 4 $26.00 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 3.99L 1:16.09
60.0 10  $12 Think Free 57.5kg 0.96L 1:18.03 10 10
535 9 $19 White Boots 57.5kg 7.10L 1:38.17 7 8
540 8  $11 The Bandit 54.0kg 4.01L 1:29.74 7 8
600 6 $7 White Boots 62.5kg 0.25L 1:37.68 6 5

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 13

Jockey Samantha Clenton 58.0kg Prizemoney $116,910

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

W&P% 31-77

Career 13:4-4-2 12 Mths 10:2-2-2 1stUp 4:3-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-2 Soft 4:2-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 13 $2.05 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 4.671 1:16.09
575 12 $6 Moana Jewel 54.0kg 0.65L 1:23.84 5 5
590 9  $12 Great Danger 59.0kg 0.17L 1:10.92 2 1
n/a Oakfield Twilight n/a 3.14L 482
n/a Dame Kiri n/a 5.60L 50.78
Trainer Kylie Gavenlock Barrier 9
Jockey Grant Buckley 56.0kg Prizemoney $114,850
Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 20-25
Career 20:4-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9  $81 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 5.95L 1:16.09
n/a City of Love n/a 0.82L 1.01.6
585 4 $31 Breakdance 58.5kg 9.40L 2:14.47 7 6
58.5 3 $2.80F Lady Evelyn 59.0kg 3.07L 1:53.09 7 5
60.0 3 $20 Temprado 60.0kg 0.20L 1:37.96 7 7

Muswellbrook | Page 21



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

< < B cosmicC REIGN

’ \ 6 year old brown gelding (male)
Al Sire Trotamondo Dam Debz Reign
Breeder Mr ) Gleeson

Owners N Fazzolari & Mrs A M Fazzolari & J R Harrison
Colours Gold, Purple Diamond And Collar, Orange Sleeves, Gold And Purple

Quartered Cap
Race Details
50f14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris
12 of 12 GOSF Sat 14Mar20 1100m BM64
90of 14 NEWC Sat 21Sep19  1400m BM70
20f9  WYONSun 1Sepl9  1350m BM64
50f9  GUNN Mon 19Aug19 1300m OPEN BM73

* A sAusaLiTo

» j 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Free Spirited
Breeder Fitzwood Pty Ltd
Owners P Perry & D P Dunn

Track Jockey
Soft7 S Lisnyy
Heavy8 S Lisnyy
Good4 C Graham
Heavy8 C Graham
Good3 S Clenton

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details
70of14  MUSWFri 27Mar20
50f12 ARMI Sun 1Mar20

30f11 SCON Fri 21Feb20

6 0of 10 CANT Fri 31Jan20
20f10 MUSWSun 19Jan20

7,

1280m Wayne Harris
1100m NEWMARKET
BM85

1100m LIGHTNING
BM86

1250m 5Y+ BM70

1000m SIZZLER BM81

2 SUCCESSOR

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Hasna
Breeder Corumbene Stud

Track Jockey
Soft7  C Reith
Soft5 L Rolls

Soft6 R Murray

Good4 R Hutchings
Soft7 G Buckley

Owners Ms F Rodwell, Mrs S Burey, Mrs R Lawlor, Miss S Leitinger, Mrs D
Mendes, P Lawlor, W Mendes, | Cook, G Burey, S Burey & S Youman
Colours Dark Blue, White Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap, White Spots

Race Details

30f14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris
20f12 GRAF Sun15Mar20 1200m OPEN BM83
70f11 GOSF Wed 26Feb20 1200m BM64

1of 10 GRAF Thu 6Feb20 1215m OPEN BM83

80f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m OPEN BM85

Race Details
6 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20
60f11 SCON Fri 21Feb20

40f9 TAMWTue 28Jan20 1400m BM66
11 of 14 INVE Wed 1Jan20  1400m INVL CUP BM85
50f11 GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1300m OPEN BM81

EJ DE LA HOYA

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Dubleo Dam Romantic Gaze
Breeder Mr M Mason

Owners Miss A C Mason & S Angelis
Colours Black, White Seams And Cap

1280m Wayne Harris

1100m LIGHTNING
BM86

Track Jockey
Soft7 B Stower
Good4 B Stower
Soft7 M Weir
Heavyl B Stower

0
Good4 L Blanch

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Bell
Soft6 D Northey

Good4 Q Yong
Firm2 A Morgan
Good3 D Northey

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $122,500
W&P% 23-42

Trainer Stephen Gleeson
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 55.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1350m

Career 26:6-4-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-0 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-1  Soft 8:3-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 9:3-1-0 Track 5:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:3-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $26.00 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 4.28L 1:16.09
61.0 3 $31 Miss Fox 57.5kg 13.86L 1:06.37 32
59.0 2 $19 Defeat 59.5kg 5.25L 1:24.13 1 2
610 1 $7 Paulo Pace 58.0kg 0.16L 1:20.87 1 1
61.0 4  $3 Upstart 61.0kg 2.40L 1:17.13 5 5

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 11

Jockey Christian Reith 55.0kg Prizemoney $135,580

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 15-45

Career 33:5-4-6 12 Mths 11:2-1-2 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 22:5-1-3  Soft 8:0-3-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 9:2-1-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $9.00 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 4.64L 1:16.09
545 9 $6.50 Heaven's High 54.0kg 2.00L 1:04.17 6 6
54.0 3 $3.20F All Stand 65.5kg 1.82L 1:04. 5 6
5.0 1  $13Isorich 59.5kg 2.00L 1:13.01 6 6
55.5 3 $4.40 All Stand 60.5kg 0.85L 58.09 5 6

Trainer lan Cook Barrier 7

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $43,800

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 25-33

Career 12:3-1-0 12 Mths 12:3-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 7 $11.00 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 3.50L 1:16.09
540 4 $9.50 Kievann 59.5kg 0.77L 1:08.7 1 1
60.0 7  $18 Surreal Step 59.5kg 4821 1:11.91 1 1
540 4  $41 Successor 54.0kg 0.34L 1:11.93 1 1
540 8  $31 All Stand 60.5kg 11.08L 56.34 6 8

Trainer Mark Mason Barrier 8

Jockey Mitchell Bell 55.0kg Prizemoney $102,455

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 21-48

Career 29:6-4-4 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 21:3-3-4  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 5:2-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $91.00 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 4.63L 1:16.09
540 1  $26 All Stand 65.5kg 5.15L 1:04. 8 5
63.0 6  $13 Kulnura 60.0kg 3.81L 1:22.7 1 1
545 7  $21 Scrabble 58.0kg 6.77L 1:21.67 3 6
570 9  $31 Desert Marshal 57.0kg 2.81L 1:16.23 6 6
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*  [EJ EMPEROR'S STAR

m 3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam International Star

Breeder MrJ J Starr

Owners J J Starr

Colours Royal Blue, Sky Blue And White Stars, Stars Sleeves, Royal Blue And Sky
Blue Star Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris ~ Soft7 B Looker
90f14 TAMWSun 8Mar20  1400m H&NW CHAMP  Good4 L G Henry
30f9 TAMWTue 25Feb20 1000m CL3 Soft5 B Looker
1of10 SCON Fri14Feb20  1000m CL3 Soft5 L G Henry
40f13 PORT Fri110ctl9  1000m CL2 Good4 A Hyeronimus

: BLINKIN FAST
G 6 year old bay gelding (male)

2%  Sire Smart Missile Dam Sara's Choice

Breeder Mr M Cloros

Owners Mrs S G Grills, A J Grills, T M Grills, M A Wilson, Miss P L Palmer, Mrs K L
Newling, W A Stewart, Mrs M Stewart, Miss J A McGrath, Mrs K M Peel, Mrs J E

Chapple & G A Simpson
Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris ~ Soft7 Y Lewis
10f9  GUNN Sat 7Dec19  1600m XMAS - BM66 ~ Good3 G Ryan
20f8 QUIR Sun24Novl9 1450m WCREEK CUP  Good4 M Weir
40of 7 MORE Sun 10Nov19 1300m OPEN HCP BM81 Good4 Y Lewis
40f 10 COON Sun 270ct19 1400m BARADINE Good3 G Ryan

St

TROPHIES GALORE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Reward for Effort Dam Paradise Mill

Breeder Mr E McNulty

Owners Miss C L Beasley, E M Mcnulty, A R Marold, C Gabriel, Mrs D L Robinson,
D G Proctor & Mrs D J Proctor

Colours Red, White Star With Red R Inside Star, White Armband, Red Cap, White Jockey 1:1-0-0

Star
Race Details
1of14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris
50f10 MUSWSun 22Mar20 1450m TIARA
10 of 14 TAMW Sun 8Mar20  1400m H&NW CHAMP
8of 11 NEWC Sat 22Feb20  1200m BM70
40f 10 NEWC Sun 1Decl9 1200m BM64

Track Jockey

Soft7 D Mclellan
Good3 R Murray
Good4 R Murray
Good4 A Gibbons
Good4 A Gibbons

i
- EYE ON AMERICA
Q 7 year old bay gelding (male)
] ¥ Sienl American Dam Monocular
Breeder Mr C Johnson
Owners C Johnson, A J Brown, S E Hinchliffe & N Mckinley
Colours Black, White Maltese Cross And Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris ~ Soft7 D Northey
70f9  TAMWTue 28Jan20 1400m BM66 Good4 K Wilson-taylor

10 of 14 INVE Wed 1Jan20
40f 11 GUNN Tue 17Dec19
50f7  MORE Sun 10Nov19

1400m INVL CUP BM85 Firm2 M Squires
1300m OPEN BM81 Good3 D Mclellan

1300m OPEN HCP BM81 Good4 J Pracey-holmes

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $67,715
W&P% 30-70

Trainer Brett Cavanough
Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1000m

Career 10:3-1-3 12 Mths 11:3-2-3 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 4:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 3 $5.50 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 1.76L 1:16.09
540 11  $41 Ligulate 56.0kg 5.291 1:21.48 1 1
59.5 4 $1.55F Cocky Rocky 56.0kg 3.08L 57.08 2 1
58.5 6 $1.85F Emperor's Star 58.5kg 2.49L 57.54 1 1
575 6 $2.90F Ardee 55.0kg 0.97L 59.48 1 1
Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 14
Jockey Yvette Lewis 55.0kg Prizemoney $108,655
Win Range 950m - 1600m W&P% 19-42
Career 31:6-4-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 7:2-0-2  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-4-2  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 14 $41.00 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 5.821 1:16.09
60.0 7 $2.60F Blinkin Fast 60.0kg 3.20L 1:34.84 4 4
540 7  $8 Moree Dreaming 54.0kg 0.14 1:28.23 33
540 5 $7 Desert Marshal 54.5kg 2371 1:15.86 7 5
58,5 10  $5 Ayham 60.5kg 1.22L 1:21.72 1 2
Trainer Andrew Robinson Barrier 10
Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $95,020
Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 24-53
Career 17:4-2-3 12 Mths 15:5-2-3 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-1-2  Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 9:3-2-3 Track 10:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 6:2-2-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $7.50 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 1.76L 1:16.09
585 1 $9.50 Got Your Six 57.0kg 3.61L 1:24.14 4 4
55.5 6  $41 Ligulate 56.0kg 5.74L 1:21.48 9 8
570 4  $12 Great Danger 59.0kg 3.631 1:10.92 77
60.0  4$3.40EF Cinderconi 55.0kg 2211 1:10.1 7 7
Trainer Mark Mason Barrier 2
Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $70,765
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 24-47
Career 17:4-4-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1stUp 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-2-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:4-2-0  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  2$101.00 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 7.10L 1:16.09
625 8  $13 Kulnura 60.0kg 11.24L 1:22.7 7 8
540 6  $16 Scrabble 58.0kg 6.69L 1:21.67 6 5
5.0 1  $10 Desert Marshal 57.0kg 2.23L 1:16.23 4 4
56.5 2 $7.50 Desert Marshal 54.5kg 2.99L 1:15.86 4 4
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5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire So You Think Dam Sun Song

Breeder Orpheo Pty Ltd

Owners G Preston

Colours Yellow, Blue Sleeves, Orange Stars, Blue Cap

Race Details

90of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris
1of7 GCST Mon 12Augl9 1000m OPN-TRL

13 0f 13 AQUI Sat 3Augl9  1400m CL4

60of 6  GCST Tue23Jull9 1000m OPN-TRL
1of8 IPSW Wed 24Apr19 1620m CL2

Track Jockey
Soft7 R Murray
Good3 T Harrison
Good3 G Colless
Good4 T Harrison
Heavy9 R Fradd

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Henny Hughes Dam Danielle's Delight

Breeder Mr J Drake

Owners L K Roberts, | R Everett & T Ernst

Colours Green, White Sash, Green And White Striped Sleeves, Checked Cap

(i KING KESTREL

Race Details

12 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1280m Wayne Harris
8of 12 MUSWSun 22Mar20 1000m BM66

12 of 13 TAMW Tue 25Feb20 1200m CG&E BM58
12 of 14 MUSWMon 3Feb20 1000m BM58

50f6  MWBKWed 15May19 900m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft7 S Metcalfe
Good4 S Metcalfe
Soft5 L Day
Good4 M Squires
Soft5 M Squires

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $51,850
W&P% 15-46

Trainer Greg Preston
Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg
Win Range 1620m - 1640m

Career 13:2-3-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 4:1-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $91.00 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 4.96L 1:16.09
nfa 1 Reposition n/a 0.20L 59.03
56.0 7  $19 Alaskan Sun 55.0kg 32.70L 1:22.15 10 13
nfa 3 Powerful Saga n/a 6.85L 58.38
56.0 4 $2.50F Reposition 56.0kg 0.75L 1:42.9 6 6
Trainer Les Roberts Barrier 12
Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 55.0kg Prizemoney $71,280
Win Range 1280m - 2400m W&P% 6-27
Career 48:3-4-6 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:0-2-5  Soft 14:2-2-0 Heavy 6:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 13:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12$151.00 Trophies Galore 55.0kg 6.88L 1:16.09
54.0 12 $151 Fussdinado 58.5kg 2.64L 56.43 1 12
540 8 $101 Dukes County 62.0kg 7.03L 11111 4 6
54.0 11 $151 Escebee 56.5kg 7.01L 56.95 2 13
n/a Little Al n/a 8.84L 52.8
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Race 5 EATONS HOTEL SHOWCASE CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 4:20 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 4:20 pm
10th $725. QLD: 3:20 pm
Rail: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies NT: 2:50 pm
Straight: 380m. 5A: 3:50 pm

WA: 1:20 pm

Circumference: 2010m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. The Light Of Day Blinkers first time, 16. Policy Barrier blanket first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Eleazar Samantha Clenton  Jeremy Gask 8573043059 13:1-1-3 $44385 8% 38% 9 59
SCRATCHED

4. For Love Christian Reith Matthew Smith 7293561525 9:1-2-2 $43430 11% 56% 6 575
5. Vox Pop Keagan Latham John Thompson 11500 3:1-0-0 $19450 33% 33% 8 565
SCRATCHED

1. All Hollywood Ashley Morgan Brett Thompson 623312 51-2-2 $28,825 20% 100% 5 55
8. Emilette Jeff Penza Jan Bowen 21 1:1-0-0 $25325 100% 100% 3 55
9. Shuswaggi (NZ) Amelia Denby Jeremy Smith 0545055416 6:1-0-0 $14615 17% 17% 12 55
10. Sister Ellie Louise Day Paul Perry 0s01 2:1-0-0 $17,325 50% 50% 10 55
11. Soori Ben Looker Peter H Bloomfield 9454062140 9:1-1-0 $25690 11% 22% 4 55
12. Trumps In Brooke Stower Jeremy Sylvester 51036497 7:1-0-1 $15980 14% 29% 2 55
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

15. Wrongfully Wrong Mikayla Weir Stephen Gleeson 3850076354 14:1-2-1 $36/465 7% 29% 1 55
SCRATCHED

17. Special Design Serg Lisnyy Justin Bowen 4653466531 21:1-1-6 $50660 5% 38% 7 55
18. Miss Kyeema Jenny Duggan Nicole Hudson 07843506s5 17:1-3-2 $37640 6% 35% 11 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

6 12 9. Shuswaggi "H

6 11 18. Miss Kyeema "H

.;' 10 10. Sister Ellie "H
° 2. Eleazar "H

6 8 5. Vox Pop "H

é 7 17. Special Design "H

:M 6 4. For Love "H

'é’ ° 7. All Hollywood "v\

@ ¢ 11. Soori 'ﬂ‘

o 3 8. Emilette "H
6 2 12. Trumps In 'U

6 1 15. Wrongfully Wrong "H
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Rail position: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies
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= 3 ELEAZAR

1 5year old bay gelding (male)

- Sire | Am Invincible Dam Cantakitwithya
Breeder Mr M J Abdallah
Owners M J Abdallah & M Harden

Colours Light Blue, Lilac Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details
80of 12 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m CI1
70f9  NEWC Tue 150ct19 1300m CG&E CL1
30f9 MUDGSun 8Sepl9 1200m CL2
12 of 14 ROYA Sat 24Augl9 1100m HIGHWAY-C2
40f9  GOSF Tue13Augl9 1200m CG&E CL2

- [ FORLOVE

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Unencumbered Dam In Need | Am
Breeder Mr R Nunn

&

Owners Mrs M A Smith, N V Hancock, C J Dawson, Mrs K Kumu, R J Fleetwood, R
J Palmer, Mrs P A Palmer, Mrs S Jory, M A Howell, North Pole Pastoral (Mgr: N J

Sheehan), E Jaroc, Mrs K Carr, M D Jones & J D Goetze

Track Jockey

Soft7 S Clenton
Good4 C Graham
Good4 A Bullock

Good4 A Hyeronimus
Good4 A Hyeronimus

Colours Navy Blue, White Vee Yoke And Cap

Race Details

70f12 MUSWFri27Mar20  1000m Cl1
20f7 HAWK Tue 17Mar20 1000m CL1
90f11 CANB Fri 21Feb20  1000m BM60
30f11 NEWC Sat 8Feb20  900m BM64
50f6  RHIL Tue28Jan20 900m 3Y-BT

&

Race Details

1of12 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m CI1

1of 7 GOUL Thu 12Mar20 1000m MDN-SW
40f7  GOUL Tue3Mar20 900m CG&E MDN BT
20f5 RAND Fri27Sep19  747m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT
10 of 10 KENS Mon 22Apr19 1000m 2Y HCP

I vox pop

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Excelebration Dam Patois

Breeder Oakdale Park Stud

Owners Ms G B Freeman & B J Brown
Colours Cerise, Black Chevrons, Striped Cap

ALL HOLLYWOOD

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire All American Dam Meghalaya
Breeder Mrs N Atkinson

Owners Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Track Jockey
Soft7  CReith

Soft7  JV Overmeire

Good3 J Ford
Soft5 S Pollard
Soft6 N Rawiller

Track Jockey
Soft7 K Latham
Good4 K Latham
Good4 N Rawiller
Good4 R King

Good4 A Hyeronimus

Colours Orange, Royal Blue Chevrons And Armbands

Race Details

60f12 MUSWFri27Mar20  1000m Cl1

20of 14 SCON Mon 16Mar20 900m CL1

3of 7 MDGE Sun 1Mar20  1000m OPEN-BT
30f14 WARR Sun 10Nov19 1200m CL3
30f10 BATH Fri180ct19 1100m CL1

Track Jockey

Soft7 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan
Good3 G Buckley
Good3 A Morgan
Good3 A Morgan

Trainer Jeremy Gask Barrier 9

Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.0kg Prizemoney $44,385

Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-38

Career 13:1-1-3 12 Mths 7:.0-0-2 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $12.00 Vox Pop 56.5kg 4.261 57.48
570 4 $7 Magic Charlee 57.5kg 5.86L 1:17.04 2 1
59.5 6 $2.50F Morotai 54.5kg 0.97L 1:12.25 2 3
57.0 13  $18 Charlotte's Heart 55.0kg 4.20L 1:03.25 32
555 8  $20 Sneaky Fella 57.0kg 4.85L 1:11.11 22

Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 6

Jockey Christian Reith 57.5kg Prizemoney $43,430

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-56

Career 9:1-2-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
575 6 $8.00 Vox Pop 56.5kg 4.20L 57.48
570 7 $4.20 Snitzinnati 57.5kg 3.04L 57.67 2 2
59.0 6 $4.60 Imitation Game 56.0kg 5.53L 57.63 5 4
550 4  $14 Red Notice 61.5kg 1.57L 52. 6
n/a Mirra Vision n/a 3.50L 55.03
Trainer John Thompson Barrier 8
Jockey Keagan Latham 56.5kg Prizemoney $19,450
Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $3.50 Vox Pop 56.5kg 1.84L 57.48
58.5 6 $3.70 Vox Pop 585kg 1.70L 57.43 1 1
n/a Duty n/a 6.31L 52.29
n/a Ulysses n/a 1.00L 43.86
55.0 8 $151 Human Nature 56.0kg 12.80L 57. 3 4
Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 5
Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $28,825
Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-100
Career 5:1-2-2 12 Mths 6:1-2-2  1stUp 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-2  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $2.80 Vox Pop 56.5kg 4.14L 57.48
56.0 3 $4.80 Gold Codes 56.0kg 0.51L 50.95 3
n/a Sir Winkle n/a 1.221 59.84
54.5 3 $2.60F The Long Run 54.5kg 1511 1:11.13 33
540 6 $3.10 Missile Miss 56.0kg 3.13L 1:03.08 3 6
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> |[EJ EMILETTE
‘m 3 year old bay filly (female)
y Sire Epaulette Dam Eminent Lady

Breeder Ms J L Bowen

Owners Ms J L Bowen, R M Bowen & Miss J Fuion

Colours Pink, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Sleeves and Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m Cl1 Soft7 JPenza
1of14 MUSWSun 22Mar20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 G Ryan
40of 6 MWBKTue 3Mar20  880m OPEN-BT Good4 N Perrett
70f7 SCNE Wed 13Nov19 900m OPEN-BT Good3 A Bullock

K] sHuswAGGl

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Nadeem Dam Shuswap

Breeder Little Avondale Trust

Owners N J Beckett, K J Beckett, L J Beckett, M A Byrne, K Denham, N Marsh, N
Maunganui, D E Pitfield, S D Pratt, P Sutherland &J J Turnbull

Colours Red And Black Quarters, Red And Black Checked Sleeves

Track Jockey
Soft7 A Denby
Good4 R Murray
Good4 N Tomizawa
Good4 L Day
Good4 A Bullock

-

Race Details

12 of 12 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m CI1
40f9 NEWC Sat 7Dec19  900m CL2
70f8 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 800m OPEN-BT
12 of 13 TARE Sun 23Dec18 1000m BM58
40of 7 NCLE Thu22Nov18 900m OPEN-BT

o/

SISTER ELLIE

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Choisir Dam Pure Intent

Breeder Miss C Collis

Owners Ms C G Collis

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

10 of 12 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m CI1

10 of 10 MUSWSun 19Jan20 1000m CL1
10f10 PORT Fri10Jan20  1006m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft7 L Day
Soft7 B Stower
Good4 B Stower

1of7 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 800m 3YF MDN-BT Good3 L Day
30f7  WYNGFri 20Dec19  845m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 M Maseyk
m 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Albrecht Dam Winifred

Breeder Mr J L Thompson

Owners MrsP M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton &
Thommo's (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f12 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m CI1 Soft7 B Looker

40f11 TAMWSun 8Mar20 1000m BM58 Good4 A Gibbons
40f12 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1000m BM58 Good3 A Bullock

11 of 13 SCON Fri 12Jull9  1100m BM58 Good4 A Bullock

60of 12 DUBB Sun30junl9 1110m CL1 Soft6 G Ryan

Trainer Jan Bowen
Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $25,325
W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $6.00 Vox Pop 56.5kg 1.84L 57.48
56.5 12 $18 Emilette 56.5kg 1.05L 57.08 2 1
n/a Noble Cause n/a 2.55L 51.26
n/a Tropezina n/a 10.02L 53.11
Trainer Jeremy Smith Barrier 12
Jockey Amelia Denby 55.0kg Prizemoney $14,615

Win Range 1106m

Career 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
55.0 12 $41.00 Vox Pop 56.5kg 12.21L 57.48
540 9  $61 Citrouille 55.0kg 1.89L 51.96
n/a Neretva n/a 2.72L 47.86
58.0 6 $9.50 Texas Storm 58.5kg 5.74L 57.96
n/a Star Crossed n/a 5.47L 53.24

Trainer Paul Perry
Jockey Louise Day 55.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0
Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
55.0 10 $26.00 Vox Pop 56.5kg 9.84L 57.48
545 6 $5 Friendly Venture 55.5kg 10.01L 58.72
555 7 $4 Sister Ellie 55.5kg 0.72L 1:00.27
n/a Sister Ellie n/a 1.02L 46.61
n/a Minifinn n/a 0.28L 50.58

Trainer Peter H Bloomfield
Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 9:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0
Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
55.0 4 $26.00 Vox Pop 56.5kg 7.99L 57.48
56.5 10  $41 I'm On Break 60.0kg 1.01L 57.32
570 2 $10 Red Notice 61.0kg 2.71L 58.02
575 10 $7 Red Notice 59.0kg 6.05L 1:05.74
58.0 12 $4.40F Festival of Light 55.5kg 8.60L 1:03.08

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $17,325
W&P% 50-50

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $25,690
W&P% 11-22

W&P% 17-17

2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

1

10 11

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

2 3
1 1

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
@800 @400

1

S~ 1o
N~ oo oy O
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* [P TRUMPS IN

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Golden Archer Dam Amazing Heart

Breeder Mrs T Lennon
Owners Mrs T Lennon
Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap

Race Details

50f12 MUSWFri 27Mar20
10of9 PORT Fri 20Mar20
13 of 13 TAMW Sun 8Mar20
30f10 PORT Thu 5Mar20
60of 7  NEWC Sat 22Feb20

1000m CI1
1006m MDN
1200m MDN-SW
1000m MDN
900m 3Y MDN

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Dubleo Dam Alli's Aria

Breeder Mr J Gleeson

Owners J R Gleeson & Ms M R Cranfield

4]

Track Jockey

Soft7 B Stower
Heavy8 B Stower
Soft5 R Murray
Soft6 B Stower
Good4 R Murray

= 5] WRONGFULLY WRONG

Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

30f12 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m CI1

8of 14 SCON Mon 16Mar20 900m CL1
20f6  MWBKTue 3Mar20 880m OPEN-BT
110f 13 ARMI Sun 14Apr19 1100m CL1

11 of 12 MUSWFri 29Mar19  1000m CL1

é SPECIAL DESIGN

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Master of Design Dam Our Final Snip
Breeder Schulcott Pty Ltd

Owners Ms R J Tatham

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Weir
Good4 M Weir
Good4 M Weir
Good3 P Graham
Softc B Looker

Colours Black, Three White Diagonal Stars, Star Cap

Race Details

40f12 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m CI1

6of 14 SCON Mon 16Mar20 900m CL1

30f7 GOUL Sat9Novl9 1200m F&M CL1
40f9 CESS Mon 280ct19 1350m CL1

60of 10 BATH Fri 180ct19 1100m BM58

-m" MISS KYEEMA

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Denman Dam Red Light
Breeder Mr R Crawford

Track Jockey
Soft7 S Lisnyy

Good4 J Pracey-holmes

Soft5 W Costin
Good3 A Morgan
Good3 A Morgan

Owners CJ S Hudson, Ms N A Hudson & R N Crawford
Colours Blue, Red Vee And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

11 of 12 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m Cl1
70f14 SCON Mon 16Mar20 900m CL1
80f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m CL1
40f12 SCON Sat 28Decl9 1100m BM58
60of7  WYNGFri 20Decl9 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft7  J Duggan
Good4 J Duggan
Good3 B Cray
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good4 B Roberts

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester
Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $15,980
W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $31.00 Vox Pop 56.5kg 3.34L 57.48
54.5 2 $8.50 Trumps In 54.5kg 1.92L 1:00.68 1 1
58.5 4 $61 Kinjina 56.5kg 8.28L 1:10.4 2 2
550 2 $21 Sparkling Rose 55.0kg 1.66L 1:00.05 2 2
55.0 7  $91 Bovalino 59.0kg 8.34L 52.01 7
Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 1
Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $36,465
Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-29
Career 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $26.00 Vox Pop 56.5kg 2.72L 57.48
560 6  $21 Gold Codes 56.0kg 5.44L 50.95 7
n/a Absolute Trust n/a 1.36L 51.72
580 8  $21 Rapid Lover 60.0kg 4.921 1:03.95 6 5
56.5 10  $16 Thiswilldous 58.0kg 6.41L 57.39 6 5
Trainer Justin Bowen Barrier 7
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 55.0kg Prizemoney $50,660
Win Range 1210m W&P% 5-38
Career 21:1-1-6 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-1  Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 5:0-0-3
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  7$101.00 Vox Pop 56.5kg 3.28L 57.48
540 9 $101 Gold Codes 56.0kg 4.98L 50.95 10
555 4 $6 Tarazal 59.0kg 4.02L 1:12.95 2 2
540 9  $31 Luff57.0kg 3.39L 1:20.37 22
545 2 $17 Fioravanti 54.0kg 4.20L 1:03.4 4 5
Trainer Nicole Hudson Barrier 11
Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg Prizemoney $37,640
Win Range 1506m W&P% 6-35
Career 17:1-3-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1  1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 13:1-3-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11$101.00 Vox Pop 56.5kg 10.25L 57.48
540 14  $81 Gold Codes 56.0kg 5.38L 50.95 14
540 4  $18 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 5.66L 1:09.53 11 11
55.0 12 $71 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 2.77L 1:01.61 0 9
n/a Mandirigma n/a 8.77L 59.79
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Race 6 HORSEPOWER SHOWCASE SKELLATAR SPRINT 1000m

NSW: 4:55 pm

Prize $73,500. 1st $35,250. 2nd $13,750. 3rd $7,750. 4th $4,500. 5th $3,000. 6th $2,250. 7th $1,750. 8th $1,750. VIC/TAS: 4:55 pm
9th $1,750. 10th $1,750. QLD: 3:55 pm
Rail: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies NT: 3:25 pm
Straight: 380m. Vaﬁ 1‘?2 pm
Circumference: 2010m. +40pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Star Boy Cross-over nose band off again, 7. Goldfinch Blinkers off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Rare Episode (NZ) Christian Reith Brad Widdup 8921695410 17:6-1-3  $201,160 35% 59% 3 615
2. Tawfiq Boy Samantha Clenton  Kris Lees 9551441473 34:8-6-5  $288,720 24% 56% 12 615
3. Ozark Yvette Lewis (a2) Cody Morgan 6532151555 21:7-3-2 $281,755 33% 57% 13 61
4. Black Magnum Rory Hutchings Mark Newnham 2341553201 16:5-4-2  $167,685 31% 69% 11 60.5
SCRATCHED
6. Star Boy Ben Looker Brett Cavanough 105625211 19:6-6-0  $240155 32% 63% 6 60.5
SCRATCHED
8. Kings of Leon Grant Buckley Matthew Smith 7065859113 154-2-1  $226,710 27% 47% 2 5715
9. After All That Robert Thompson ~ Rodney Northam 4500360755 38:6-7-1  $469,820 16% 37% 4 57
SCRATCHED
11. Power Command Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 3654247329 193-3-4  $130250 16% 53% 1 55
SCRATCHED
13. Ragged Rascal Mikayla Weir Paul Perry 0598507091 152-2-0  $240620 13% 27% 7 55
14. Attila Jenny Duggan Sue Grills 0s653s1118 26:7-5-3  $141,865 27% 58% 5 55
SCRATCHED
16. Drachenfels Brooke Stower Jeremy Sylvester 0589876560 354-5-7  $280525 11% 46% 8 55
17. lamacrumpet Jeff Penza Jan Bowen 5727226250 16:3-5-2 $81,020 19% 63% 10 55
18. Under the Thumb Darryl McLellan Sue Grills 0590161263 38:6-7-4  $164220 16% 45% 9 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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Rail position: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies
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RARE EPISODE

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Ferlax Dam Sister Phenomenon
Breeder G S A Bloodstock Pty Ltd

-
S+

Owners Whitby Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby) & Werrett Bloodstock Pty

Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett)

Colours Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Epaulettes, Gold Star and

Armbands, Checked Stripes On Cap
Race Details
8of 13 MUSWFri 27Mar20
90f12 CANB Sun 8Mar20
20f11 ROYA Sat 25Jan20
10f9 KENS Sat4Jan20
60of 11 ROYA Sat 21Decl9

®

1000m Skellatar Bm82
1000m OPEN BM91
1100m BM78

1000m BM78

1000m BM78

3 TAWFIQ BOY

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Tawfiq Valley
Breeder Mr B Elliott

Owners Australian Bloodstock (L Murrell), Australian Bloodstock No 2 (J Lovett), S
Elliott, B Elliott, D Wynne, B Northfield, K James, | Zanardo, R Mandell, T Urwin, K Firm 0:0-0-0

Track Jockey
Soft7  C Reith
Softo  C Reith
Good4 B Owen
Good4 B Owen
Good4 J Mcdonald

Stewart, D Black, D Nicotra, G McSweeney, A Cahill, R Bridge, D Green, Obes
Nobodies (G O'Brien) & BFP Thoroughbreds (J Fairbanks)

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
90f13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82

30f 7  WYNG Mon 2Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT
l1of7 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 800m OPEN-BT
50f11 AQUI Wed 27Nov19 1400m HCP
1of8 DOOMWed 13Nov19 1350m HCP

E 0zARK

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Lonhro Dam Ouachita

Breeder Darley

Owners C G Morgan & Mrs M C Morgan

Colours Red, White Diamond With CM, Diamonds Sleeves, Diamond On Cap With

i
*@*
i +
aE [
™

Race Details

60of 13 MUSWFri 27Mar20
40of8 TAMWThu 23Jan20
30f14 CAIR Sat3Augl9
20f16 TOWN Thu 25Jull9
10of10 MACK Sat 13Jull9

1000m Skellatar Bm82
1000m OPEN-BT
1400m Qlty

1300m HCP

1100m CL6-SW

| BLACK MAGNUM
N

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Magnus Dam Titania Star
Breeder Sun Kingdom

Owners M D Holland, W G Cavanagh, M Culnane, C R Jarman, A E Golledge, G R
Martin, L Pavlovic, A G Pope, K D Quan, M J Recchi, G Symes, DlnosaurCuIt (Mgr: B

Track Jockey

Soft7 S Clenton
Good4 D Gibbons
Soft7 D Gibbons
Good3 A Mallyon
Good4 A Mallyon

Track Jockey
Soft7 Y Lewis
Good3 B Evans
Heavy8 N Callow
Good4 N Callow
Good4 A Butler

Duncan), Darby Racing Titania Star (Mgr: S G Darby), C Cassidy & A J Leslie
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap

With Logo
Race Details
20f13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82
30f12 CANB Sun8Mar20 1000m OPEN BM91
40of 7 ROSE Sat 22Feb20 1100m 4Y+ BM94
1of7 KENS Wed 5Feb20 1000m BM76
1of6  RAND Thu 23Jan20 1045m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft7 R Hutchings
Soft6 R Dolan
Soft7 R Dolan
Good4 R Dolan
Soft5 R Dolan

Trainer Brad Widdup
Jockey Christian Reith 61.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $201,160
W&P% 35-59

Career 17:6-1-3 12 Mths 13:4-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-1-2  Soft 5:3-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 8:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 3 $3.40 Star Boy 60.5kg 3.65L 5731
570 4  $10 Handle the Truth 61.5kg 3.68L 57.93 1 1
615 7  $31 Pandemic 57.0kg 0.50L 1:02.91 2 2
59.5 1 $4.40 Rare Episode 59.5kg 0.20L 57.8 32
59.5 6  $13 Sophiella 52.5kg 1.50L 57.61 2 2

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 12

Jockey Samantha Clenton 61.5kg Prizemoney $288,720

Win Range 1200m - 1350m

W&P% 24-56

Career 34:8-6-5 12 Mths 13:2-0-1 1st Up 6:0-3-2  2nd Up 6:2-0-1
Good 25:7-3-2  Soft 7:1-2-2 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 12 $17.00 Star Boy 60.5kg 3.85L 57.31
n/a Defeat n/a 1.93L 1:02.55
n/a Tawfiq Boy n/a 0.07L 49.79
585 4 $8.50 Tarbert 57.5kg 2.25L 1:22.45 3 4
555 3 $5 Tarbert 54.5kg L 1:21.14 33
Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 13
Jockey Yvette Lewis 61.0kg Prizemoney $281,755
Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 33-57
Career 21:7-3-2 12 Mths 41-1-1 1stUp 6:4-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:7-3-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 13 $18.00 Star Boy 60.5kg 1.99L 57.31
n/a Cut the Mustard n/a 3.64L 59.23
58.0 3 $3.90F Scherzoso 54.0kg 2.00L 1:24.61 8 6
57.0 1 $3.60F Mr Attitude 57.5kg 0.10L 1:16.74 6 7
59.0 1 $2.30F Ozark 59.0kg 2.30L 1:04.25 5 3
Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 11
Jockey Rory Hutchings 60.5kg Prizemoney $167,685
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 31-69
Career 16:5-4-2 12 Mths 10:3-2-2 1st Up 4:3-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-2-0 Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 11 $4.80 Star Boy 60.5kg 1.01L 57.31
56.0 11 $7.50 Handle the Truth 61.5kg 1.71L 57.93 1 8
53.5 3 $2.60F Greyworm 60.5kg 2.90L 1:05.02 5 4
61.5 6 $2.80F Black Magnum 61.5kg 0.50L 57.12 5 3
n/a Black Magnum n/a 0.20L 1:04.19
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K3 s1AR BOY

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Pluck Dam Cubana Moss

Breeder Mr G J Perry

Owners D N Pyne, Mrs M R Pyne & Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Perry)
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10of13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82  Soft7 B Looker
11 of 11 EAGL Sat 22Feb20 1200m CL6-SW Good4 J Orman
50f14 ROYA Sat190ct19 1200m KOSCIUSZKO  Good3 K Latham
60of12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m BM88 Softo  J Collett
20f10 ROSE Sat14Sepl9 1100m BM88 Good4 J Collett

: KINGS OF LEON

v, O

6 year old bay gelding (male

‘s‘. e y gelding (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Sexyaz
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs M A Smith, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, N'S Dorman, A J Dorman, A G

Mitchell, Ms B J Evans, J E Carter, E S Spooner, D K Perry, D J loannidis, J G Conway, Firm 0:0-0-0

W R Tilley, M A Oliver, L Polyviou, Ms R J Gatwood, A Gonczi, D Catterns & Ms S
Goddard
Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82  Soft7 G Buckley
20f8  HAWK Mon 23Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 G Buckley

10 of 12 CANB Sun 8Mar20  1000m OPEN BM91 Soft6 J V Overmeire

60of8
6of11

.

GOUL Tue 3Mar20 900m OPEN-BT
THEV Fri 14Feb20  955m BM84

Good4 B Loy
Good4 C Williams

[E] AFTER ALL THAT

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Time Thief Dam Octavia Belle

Breeder Mr D L Simpson

Owners R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)

Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow
Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f13 MUSWFri27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82  Soft7 R Thompson
50f9 SCNE Mon 16Mar20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 R Jones
10 of 12 ROYA Sat50ctl9  1200m BM88 Softé G Schofield
13 0of 13 CANT Wed 25Sep19 1100m BM78 Soft5  C Williams
3of8 EAGL Sat27Jull9  1400m HCP Good3 R Fradd

s POWER COMMAND

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Commands Dam Sevillano

Breeder Balmoral Operations Pty Ltd

Owners Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power) & R Power
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Shamrock, Lilac Sleeves, Gold Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 MUSWFri27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82  Soft7 A Gibbons
60of7  CANT Fri 21Feb20  1100m 3Y+ BM72 Softé B Avdulla
50f7 NCLE Wed 29Jan20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 D Gibbons
30of6 WYNGMon 13Jan20 845m OPEN-BT Good3 L Cumberland
40f 11 DOOMSat 285Sepl9  1050m CL3-SW Good4 M Mcgillivray

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 6
Jockey Ben Looker 60.5kg

Win Range 1000m - 1280m

Prizemoney $240,155
W&P% 32-63

Career 19:6-6-0 12 Mths 12:4-3-0 1st Up 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:5-5-0  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 6 $11.00 Star Boy 60.5kg 1.01L 57.31
590 5 $8.50 Emerald Kingdom 57.5kg 9.551 1:09.92 5 7
56.5 14  $18 Handle the Truth 57.0kg 2.50L 1:08.21 33
575 5  $13 Signore Fox 58.5kg 1.40L 1:11.14 1 1
56.5 7  $14 Spanish Dream 52.0kg 0.30L 1:03.89 4 5

Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 2

Jockey Grant Buckley 57.5kg Prizemoney $226,710

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

W&P% 27-47

Career 15:4-2-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Good 5:3-0-0 Soft 9:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $16.00 Star Boy 60.5kg 2.75L 57.31
n/a Corcra n/a 0.85L 58.6
540 10  $61 Handle the Truth 61.5kg 5.73L 57.93 10 9
n/a See You Soon n/a 1.79L 53.57
56.5 1  $19 Epic Grey 59.0kg 2.70L 55.62 11 8
Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 4
Jockey Robert Thompson 57.0kg Prizemoney $469,820
Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 16-37
Career 38:6-7-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 7:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:5-5-1  Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 24:4-6-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $31.00 Star Boy 60.5kg 1.32L 5731
n/a Bobbing n/a 2851 52.73
540 6 $101 Signore Fox 58.5kg 5.60L 1:11.14 9 10
615 13  $41 California Zimbol 53.5kg 6.90L 1:04.95 13 13
540 4 $3.90 Manaya 54.0kg 1.25L 1:24.36 5 5
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.0kg Prizemoney $130,250
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 16-53
Career 19:3-3-4 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-3  Soft 6:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $15.00 Star Boy 60.5kg 1.29L 5731
590 4 $7 Oxford Tycoon 60.5kg 6.00L 1:05.09 5 6
n/a Regimental Band n/a 1.83L 5436
n/a Belle de Vega n/a 1151517
570 4 $9.50 Desert Man 59.0kg 7.45L 59.21 1 8
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" 4year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Denman Dam M'lady Pedrille
Breeder Pedrille Thoroughbreds

Trainer Paul Perry
Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Barrier 7

Prizemoney $240,620
W&P% 13-27

Owners S N Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard & P M Perry C.areer. 15:2-2-0 12 Mths'Z.O—O—O 1st UR 41-1-0  2nd Up 1.1.1—0—0
Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot CapFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 142-2-0  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82 ~ Soft7 M Weir 55.0 7 $12.00 Star Boy 60.5kg 4.19L 57.31
40f8 GOSF Fri 20Mar20  800m OPEN-BT Soft5 L Day n/a Perfect Style n/a 9.90L 47.18
40of 7 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 800m OPEN-BT Soft7 G Buckley n/a Longbottom n/a 1.13L 49.12
90f11 ROYA Sat9Marl9  1100m FIREBALL Good4 S Clipperton 580 8  $61 Prophet's Thumb 54.0kg 6.30L 1:01.67 10 10
80of9 ROSE Sat23Febl9 1100m SPARK OF LIFE  Soft7 J Ford 55.0 8  $26 Baller 53.5kg 6.80L 1:04.57 9 9
,.' ATTI I.A Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 5
= Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg Prizemoney $141,865

* }j 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Win Range 1000m - 1200m
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Luscillas Choice

W&P% 27-58

Breeder Watson Bloodstock Ltd

Owners Ms N A Pullman, Mrs VD Pullman & T B Pullman Career 26:7->-3 12 Mths 103-1-1 1stUp 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-1
Colours Lime Green, Black Cross Of Lorraine, Armbands And Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 17:5-2-3 Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82  Soft7 J Duggan 55.0 5 $51.00 Star Boy 60.5kg 7.65L 57.31
60f9 DOOMSat 23Novl9 1110m 1MW Good3 M Hellyer 560 9  $41 Constant Flight 58.5kg 5.30L 1:03.42 77
50f9  GOSF Thu310ctl9 1200m 5Y+ BM74 Good4 J Collett 5.0 5  $11 Sedition 56.0kg 2.90L 1:11.01 5 5
30f10 TAMW Mon 30Sep19 1000m OPEN BM82 Good3 Y Lewis 615 9 $6 Inquiry 58.5kg 2.04L 56.64 9 7
1of12 GRAF Thu1lJull9 1000m KIRBY Good4 J Collett 540 10 $8.50 Attila 54.0kg 0.161 57.58 11 10
- Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 8

DRACH EN FELS Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $280,525

& 6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 11-46
#¥  Sire Street Cry Dam Rheinfels

gxﬁ:fSrJDAag/ﬁ/{ster Mrs C A Sylvester, Mrs A M Norman, Miss A J Miller, Mrs E Career 35:4-5-7 12 Mths 140-1-2 1st Up 6:1-1-1 2nd Up 6:1-2-0

Mynes, A C Cowan, TW G Cook, C J Wilson, P F Woods, B J Parkes, A Samuels, J A Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-3-3  Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 5:0-0-3

Wilson, M Wanzare, D T Witherspoon, W J Murray, G J Woodbridge, Miss S K Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Hewson & Honeycomb Stud (Mgr: A Whittingham)

Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82 ~ Soft7 B Stower 550 8 $51.00 Star Boy 60.5kg 3.96L 57.31
60f8 GOSF Fri20Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 S Lisnyy n/a Wicked Wench n/a 3.19L 1:01.24
8of11 ROSE Sat18Jan20 1200m CG&E BM78 Heavy8 T Clark 545 11 $8.50 Inanup 58.5kg 4.40L 1:13.76 11 10
90f9 KENS Sat4Jan20  1300m BM78 Good4 B Lerena 56.5 4  $17 Jen Rules 55.5kg 5.20L 1:17.49 8 9
80f 10 ROYA Sat 28Dec19 1200m CG&E BM78 Good4 B Lerena 575 5  $26 Embracer 59.0kg 2.70L 1:10.12 8 7

) Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 10

IAMACRU M PET Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg Prizemoney $81,020
@ 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 19-63

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Modest Meisie

g;‘;ﬁgfgg"lﬁw’\(’)‘r‘i’gge Career 16:3-5-2 12 Mths 12:1-4-1 1stUp5:2-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, Gold And White Spots, Gold And White Spotted Cap, Gold Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-4-1 - Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Pom Pom Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 11:2-2-2 Track 4:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:2-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 MUSWFri27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82  Soft7 J Penza 550 10 $9.50 Star Boy 60.5kg 1.83L 57.31
70f11 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1100m F&M BM70 Soft6 R Dolan 58.5 6  $16 Dazzling Damsel 55.0kg 4.30L 1:05.06 22
20f8  NEWC Fri6Mar20  900m BM78 Soft6 R Dolan 540 8 $8 Iconic Star 55.0kg 2.03L 51.42 8
70f12 KENS Wed 19Feb20 1000m BM70 Soft5 R King 570 12 $21 Segalas 59.5kg 4.00L 57.12 4 3
20f9  WARWMon 27Jan20 1000m BM70 Good4 R Dolan 56.5 4  $31 Iconic Star 55.0kg 1.80L 57.08 4 5
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= Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 9

UNDER THE THUM B Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $164,220
% 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1300m W&P% 16-45

Sire Falvelon Dam ?fhewhomustbeobeyed

Breeder Mr M J Coffe . ) . .

Owners M J Coffey, Myrs L M Coffey & Ms L Coffey C‘areer. 38:6-7-4 12 Mths'10.2—1—1 1st Up 7.1—1—1 2nd Up .6.1—1—2

Colours Green, White Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:4-6-2  Soft 10:2-1-2 Heavy 1.0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-2-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1000m Skellatar Bm82  Soft7 D Mclellan 55.0 9 $61.00 Star Boy 60.5kg 3.92L 57.31
60f9  GUNN Thu 12Mar20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 W Peel n/a Sognare n/a 4.56L 53.63
90of11 ROSE Sat 30Nov19 1100m BM78 Good4 M Weir 53.0 2 $41 Invictus Salute 58.5kg 3.40L 1:04.24 9 9
10 of 10 CANT Fri 15Nov19  1100m BM70 Good4 S Clenton 585 4 $11 Buckin' Beauty 57.0kg 3.30L 1:03.99 8 8
10f12 COON Sun270ct19 1100m SPRINT BM81  Good3 G Ryan 60.0 3 $3.90F Under the Thumb 60.0kg 1.09L 1:02.34 7 8
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Race 7 VIATEK MUSWELLBROOK GOLD CUP SHOWCASE 1500m

NSW: 5:30 pm

Prize $147,000. 1st $76,500. 2nd $27,500. 3rd $13,250. 4th $6,750. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500.

VIC/TAS: 5:30 pm

9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 4:30 pm
Rail: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies NT: 4:00 pm
Straight: 380m. S8 L[
Circumference: 2010m. WA: 2:30 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.
Gear Changes: 3. Royal Tudor Blinkers off again, concussion plates (front) off first time, 8. Commander Blinkers
again, nasal strip off first time, 11. Petrology Blinkers again, 14. Brazen Visors first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Articus (FR) Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 5506721655 41:6-6-3  $447322 15% 37% 6 615
2. Ken's Dream Louise Day Ciaron Maher & David 8342668059 325-7-3  $595900 16% 47% 2 60.5
Eustace
3. Royal Tudor Jeff Penza Rodney Ollerton 4615656137 42:10-5-3  $428,865 24% 43% 1 58
SCRATCHED
5. Love Shack Baby Rory Hutchings David Pfieffer 2880953313 31:6-3-7  $308345 19% 52% 8 57
6. Bobby Dee (NZ) Ben Looker Bjorn Baker 3246461756 234-1-5  $181,764 17% 43% 3 565
SCRATCHED
8. Commander Keagan Latham John Thompson 0s7s132159 16:4-2-1  $295295 25% 44% 7 555
9. Shock Alert (NZ) Christian Reith Bjorn Baker 0345912526 28:5-4-5  $244730 18% 50% 14 555
10. No Escape Grant Buckley Terry Croft 0701573614 40:8-1-9  $284,065 20% 45% 5 55
11. Petrology Ashley Morgan Nathan Doyle 1665086072 60:5-6-7  $685425 8% 30% 13 55
12. Travancore (NZ) Robert Thompson  Clare Cunningham 7695213313 325-6-6  $252,625 16% 53% 10 55
13. Destiny's Own Mitchell Bell Matthew Smith 9914743573 24:4-3-8  $233410 17% 63% 55
14. Brazen Jenny Duggan Kristen Buchanan 6059058800 38:7-2-3  $258110 18% 32% 55
15. The Gavel Brooke Stower Glenn Morgan 0058653551 284-4-4  $§176915 14% 43% 12 55
16. Zeppelin Lee Magorrian Gai Waterhouse & 0441652951 26:5-5-4  $159435 19% 54% 11 55
Adrian Bott
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet
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a4 9. Shock Alert "ﬂ\

13 11. Petrology "H
12 15. The Gavel "ﬁ\

16. Zeppelin "’

B R N

10 12. Travancore "H
9 13. Destiny's Own "H
8 5. Love Shack Baby "H\
- 7 8. Commander "H
@
Q@ 6 1. Articus "ﬁ
-
& 5 10. No Escape "ﬁ
-
= 4 14. Brazen "H
=
A 3 6. Bobby Dee "H
&} 2 2. Ken's Dream "H
s
e 1 3. Royal Tudor "H

Rail position: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies Race Direction >
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ARTICUS

8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Areion Dam Almerita
Breeder M Christoph Berglar

Owners Australian Bloodstock, Power T'breds, G & M Barnett Racing, Powerhouse
T'breds, G & Y Racing, Get The Dukes Out Racing 2, J Lovett, L Yuen, A Brogan, J
Tupou, Mrs A Mckee, G Van Ameyden, S Ducat, M Grundmann, S Roth, D Butcher,

D Cicciarelli, S Mcinnes & M Wood
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1500m MWBK CUP Soft6 A Gibbons
80of8  WYNGMon 2Mar20 1200m OPEN-BT Good4 A Denby
40of 7 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 A Denby

150f 16 KEMB Sat 23Nov19 1600m THE GONG

6of 12

65

Good3 A Gibbons

HAWK Thu 7Nov19 1600m LADIES DAY Good4 J Collett

3 KEN'S DREAM

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dream Ahead Dam La Bella Rose

Breeder McDonald Racing Syndicate Ltd

Owners G Douglas, Mcdonald (Mgr: Mrs F Fanselow), Mrs M Shea, R Shea & Mrs
R Douglas

Colours Black, White Checks, Pink Sleeves, Gold Cap

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 61.5kg
Win Range 1500m - 2000m

Career 41:6-6-3

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1

Wgt Br.
615 6
n/a
n/a
52.0
55.5

14

Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace

Jockey Louise

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 32:5-7-3

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br.

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $447,322
W&P% 15-37

12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1st Up 9:1-2-2
Good 29:4-3-2  Soft 6:1-2-0
Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 7:3-0-1
Heavy 5:1-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

0dds Winner
$13 Petrology 55.0kg 3.79L 1:30.02
Brazen n/a 3.04L 1:15.22
Celer n/a 1.76L 1:03.46
$101 Mister Sea Wolf 59.0kg 7.00L 1:34.52 9

@800 @400

6 $3.80F Cellarman 59.0kg 1.75L 1:35.65 33

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $595,900
We&P% 16-47

Day 60.5kg

12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 6:1-2-0
Good 22:2-4-2  Soft 9:2-3-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner

2nd Up 5:2-1-0

Heavy 1:1-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Race Details Track Jockey

8of14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1500m MWBK CUP Softb L Day

30f10 CANB Sun8Mar20 1400m NAT SPRINT  Soft6 G Schofield

40f9 ROSE Sat22Feb20 1400m JAMESRUSE Soft7 L Day
BM100

20f7 CAUL Sat1Feb20  1400m BM84 Soft7 T Nugent

60f9

=

CAUL Thu 26Decl19

1700m LRD STKS

[EJ ROYAL TUDOR

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Cute And Cuddly

Breeder Mr M Harris
Owners J J Kallaur & M S Harris
Colours Blue And White Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

4 of 14
6 of 14
1of11
50f7
1of8

MUSW Fri 27Mar20
NEWC Fri 6Mar20
ROYA Sat 1Feb20
ROSE Sat 18Jan20

1500m Mwbk Cup
1400m NCLE NWMKT
1400m BM78

1350m BM78

BEAU Mon 30Dec19 1200m OPEN-BT

w. [ LOVE SHACK BABY

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire All Too Hard Dam Shack

Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners D A Pfieffer, P Webster, G A Smith, A Stephenson, Think So (Mgr: A
Quested) & Fractured Fairytales (Mgr: G T Rowe)
Colours Orange And Black Checks, Orange Cap

Race Details

20f14
8of9

20f8
8of8

MUSW Fri 27Mar20
ROSE Sat 14Mar20

WEM  Thu 5Mar20
ROYA Sat 1Feb20

14 of 16 AQUI Sat 11Jan20

1500m Mwbk Cup
1350m BM88

1200m OPEN-BT
1500m BM88
1400m MM CUP

Good3 B Thompson

Track Jockey
Soft7 ) Penza
Soft7 ) Penza
Good4 S Clenton
Heavy8 S Clenton
Good3 S Lisnyy

Track Jockey
Soft7 R Hutchings
HeavylJ Collett

0

Heavy8 J Ford
Good4 J Ford
Good3 G Boss

60.5 2 $7.50 Petrology 55.0kg 5.01L 1:30.02
545 6 $5 Cuba 54.0kg 0.69L 1:23.89
54.0 1 $3.70F Master Of Wine 58.0kg 4.10L 1:24.73

615 4
54.0

$9 Great Duchess 54.0kg 0.30L 1:26.38
5 $8.50 Odeon 57.5kg 4.55L 1:42.95

~ N w
[=2 ) S~

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $428,865
W&P% 24-43

Trainer Rodney Ollerton
Jockey Jeff Penza 58.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1500m

Career 42:10-5-3 12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1st Up 10:2-1-0  2nd Up 10:2-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:8-4-3  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 1 $9.50 Petrology 55.0kg 3.78L 1:30.02
540 11  $21 Special Reward 57.0kg 5.36L 1:23.06 77
60.0 8  $7 Royal Tudor 60.0kg 1.50L 1:22.83 9 7
605 3 $7 No Escape 57.5kg 1.60L 1:24.82 5 5
n/a Royal Tudor n/a 4.36L 1:11.67

Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 8

Jockey Rory Hutchings 57.0kg Prizemoney $308,345

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 19-52

Career 31:6-3-7 12 Mths 12:1-1-4 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-2-3  Soft 9:2-1-2 Heavy 5:0-0-2
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 7:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $16.00 Petrology 55.0kg 3.36L 1:30.02
575 3 $21 Positive Peace 56.0kg 17.70L 1:25.95 5 8
n/a Austreet n/a 0.30L 1:15.23
585 2 $21 Romani Girl 56.5kg 3.10L 1:29.25 2 1
540 1  $61 Vega One 555kg 8.60L 1:21.57 5 7
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~ |3 soBBY DEE
n 4 year old bay gelding (male)
; Sire Zed Dam Adriatico
Breeder Jomara Bloodstock Ltd

Owners Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), A R Cheetham, A M Dragicevich, D A

Dragicevich, J E Driscoll, S J Glaetzer, R Simons, K M Stocker, A G W Webb, Jomara
Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: M P Carter) & M R Dragicevich
Colours Light Green, Black Seams, Dark Green Yoke And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 B Looker

Race Details

30of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1500m Mwbk Cup

20f14 ROSE Sat14Mar20 1900m BM78 Soft6 N Rawiller
40f13 CANB Fri21Feb20  1600m CANB MILE Good3 K Nisbet

6of 11 ROSE Sat18Jan20 2000m BM78 Heavy8 H Bowman
40f14 AQUI Sat4Jan20  1800m 3&4Y-WFA Good3 H Bowman

° B} COMMANDER
L*J 4 year old brown or black gelding (male)
4 Sire Pierro Dam Ephemera
Breeder Waratah Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)
Colours White, Red Waratah, Diagonal Halved Sleeves, White Cap, Red Waratah

Race Details

11 of 14 MUSW Fri 27Mar20
20f5 GOUL Tue 3Mar20
70f7 ROSE Sat18Jan20
30f10 RAND Thu 9Jan20
90f9 RAND Fri 13Decl9

A

Track Jockey
Soft6 K Latham
Good4 S Guymer
Heavy8 T Clark
Good4 K Latham
Good4 J Morris

1500m MWBK CUP
1200m OPEN-BT
1350m BM78
1050m OPEN-BT
1050m OPEN-BT

] SHOCK ALERT

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Shocking Dam Just So
Breeder Eales Racing Pty Ltd

Owners Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), G W Chesher, R P Ryan, C J Hallinan,
G M Ryan, C A Kiers, KR Ferrel, CJ Pearson, Miss A M Dawson, Miss J L Cracknell, D

W Graham, C Tognolini, S J J Carroll, H M Kelly, Mrs M V Smith & S J Smith
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Pale Blue Armbands, Royal Blue And Gold
Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1500m Mwbk Cup Soft7  CReith
30f9 ROSE Sat14Mar20 1350m BM88 geavle Ford
40f13 ROSE Sat22Feb20 1400m BM78 Soft7 J Ford
20f7 RHIL Tue28Jan20 1030m OPEN-BT Soft6 R King
50f10 WFM Tue 21Jan20 808m OPEN-BT Softb B Lerena
F Y
> [T] NO ESCAPE
‘._ # 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
S une . Shellscrape Dam Lady Artemis
Breeder Kings Park
Owners L Mackenzie, ] Townsend, L Brown, J Keating, J Saint, D Cooke, A Bean,
Mrs J Neale, M G Russell & J T Russell
Colours Pale Green, Red Diamonds And Sleeves, Green Armbands, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1500m Mwbk Cup Soft7 G Buckley
70f10 CANB Sun 8Mar20  1400m NAT SPRINT Softe  JIJnr
11 of 11 ROYA Sat 15Feb20 1300m Bm88 Soft7 J1Jnr
1of 7 ROSE Sat18Jan20 1350m BM78 Heavy8J | Jnr
6of8 RHIL Mon 30Dec19 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 J I Jnr

Trainer Bjorn Baker
Jockey Ben Looker 56.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2200m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $181,764
W&P% 17-43

Career 23:4-1-5 12 Mths 14:2-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-2  Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $5.00 Petrology 55.0kg 3.48L 1:30.02
60.0 9  $9 Zoffany's Lad 56.5kg 0.20L 1:59.55 301
540 11  $13 Cinquedea 54.0kg 2.27L 1:34.66 4 3
60.5 4  $11 Birth Of Venus 54.0kg 11.20L 2:07.67 4 2
585 2 $5 A Man To Match 58.5kg 0.60L 1:47.83 3 4
Trainer John Thompson Barrier 7
Jockey Keagan Latham 55.5kg Prizemoney $295,295
Win Range 1550m - 1600m W&P% 25-44
Career 16:4-2-1 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $8.50 Petrology 55.0kg 5.46L 1:30.02
n/a Pincer n/a 0.48L 1:14.18
60.0 4 $8 No Escape 57.5kg 11.50L 1:24.82 4 4
n/a Embracer n/a 1.00L 1:01.84
n/a Sondelon n/a 5.90L 1:03.08
Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 14
Jockey Christian Reith 55.5kg Prizemoney $244,730
Win Range 1300m - 1800m W&P% 18-50
Career 28:5-4-5 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-3-4  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 14  $3.70 Petrology 55.0kg 21.28L 1:30.02
550 8  $17 Positive Peace 56.0kg 3.60L 1:25.95 2 3
60.0 7 $101 Positive Peace 58.0kg 2.00L 1:25.32 2 2
n/a Pinvincible n/a 0.10L 1:02.55
n/a Fighting Faith n/a 1.60L 48.34
Trainer Terry Croft Barrier 5
Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg Prizemoney $284,065
Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 20-45
Career 40:8-1-9 12 Mths 13:2-0-3 1st Up 8:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-0-6  Soft 14:4-1-3 Heavy 4:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 5 $13.00 Petrology 55.0kg 6.47L 1:30.02
540 8  $31 Cuba 54.0kg 2.54L 1:23.89 3 3
55.0 5 $31.00 Vegadaze 60.5kg 6.00L 1:17.58 8 9
575 2 $31 No Escape 57.5kg 0.20L 1:24.82 2 2
n/a King Of Hastings n/a 2.80L 1:03.82
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S PETROLOGY
,A 8 year old bay gelding (male)

L Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Romantic River
Breeder Caradale Pty Ltd
Owners PV Walsh, J A Frankhuisen, D Maher & Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D
Thomas)
Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Track Jockey
Soft7 A Morgan
Soft7 J V Overmeire
Soft7  C Williams
Good4 A Morgan

Good3 A Morgan

Race Details

1of14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1500m Mwbk Cup
60of9 KENS Wed4Mar20 1400m BM76
60f12 CANT Fri 14Feb20 1250m ESTAR-BM76
30f8 NCLE Wed 29Jan20 900m OPEN-BT
20f7 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT

o

TRAVANCORE
v 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

f—— Sire Savabeel Dam Stella Livia

Breeder Trelawney Thoroughbred Ltd

Owners Ms C Cunningham, D J Paolini, D Coltman, J R Gallimore & T S Ryan
Colours Cream, Emerald Green Vee And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70f 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1500m Mwbk Cup Soft7 R Thompson
60f 10 CANB Sun 8Mar20  1400m NAT SPRINT Soft6  J Collett
90of11 ROYA Sat 15Feb20 1300m Bm88 Soft7  J Collett
30f8 WFM Mon 3Feb20 801m OPEN-BT Heavy9J Collett

90f9 RHIL Tue14Jan20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 J Collett

v, [EE]1DESTINY'S OWN

A

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Sepoy Dam Claystone

Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners Vieira Racing (Mgr: B Vieira), B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs C
Vieira-Choy & J A Choy

Colours Black, Gold Vee, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1500m Mwbk Cup Soft7 M Bell
90f13 WARWWed 11Mar20 1600m BM76 Soft6 T Clark
1of7  CANT Fri21Feb20  1550m ESTAR-BM76  Soft6 T Clark
40f 11 ROYA Sat1Feb20  1400m BM78 Good4 J Collett
20f8  RAND Thu 23Jan20 1200m OPEN-BT Soft5 J Collett

= ] BRAZEN

7 year old bay gelding (male)

* % Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Sirenese
Breeder Etak Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners D F Naude, V A Vas & Ms A C Vas
Colours Yellow, Bottle Green Stars And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

Trainer Nathan Doyle Barrier 13
Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $685,425
Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 8-30

Career 60:5-6-7 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 10:1-2-1

2nd Up 10:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 44:5-2-7  Soft 15:0-4-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $51.00 Petrology 55.0kg 3.36L 1:30.02
620 7  $26 Top Prospect 62.5kg 3.20L 1:25.11 77
625 9  $51 Condor 60.0kg 5.90L 1:15.71 9 10
n/a Top Prospect n/a 0.25L 54.52
n/a Enchanted Heart n/a 0.98L 1:01.47
Trainer Clare Cunningham Barrier 10
Jockey Robert Thompson 55.0kg Prizemoney $252,625

Win Range 1150m - 1600m

W&P% 16-53

Career 32:5-6-6 12 Mths 10:2-2-3 1stUp 7.0-1-2  2nd Up 7:1-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-2  Soft 9:1-2-2 Heavy 7:1-1-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $14.00 Petrology 55.0kg 4.10L 1:30.02
540 2 $13 Cuba 54.0kg 2.39L 1:23.89 9 10
54.5 9 $16.00 Vegadaze 60.5kg 4301 1:17.58 11 10
n/a Aim for Perfection n/a 2.20L 48.09
n/a Standout n/a 2.60L 56.13
Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 9
Jockey Mitchell Bell 55.0kg Prizemoney $233,410

Win Range 1400m - 1550m

W&P% 17-63

Career 24:4-3-8 12 Mths 12:2-1-3 1st Up 5:0-1-3  2nd Up 4:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-4  Soft 6:2-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 9:3-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 9 $21.00 Petrology 55.0kg 5.12L 1:30.02
60.5 3 $15 Kaapfever 58.5kg 2.80L 1:38.75 7 6
58.5 6  $13 Destiny's Own 585kg 0.30L 1:34.44 7 7
56.5 5 $6.50 Royal Tudor 60.0kg 2.50L 1:22.83 8 8
n/a Ulusaba n/a 0.40L 1:14.75

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 4

Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg Prizemoney $258,110

Win Range 1300m - 1800m

W&P% 18-32

6 0f 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1500m Mwbk Cup
11 of 13 WARWWed 11Mar20 1400m CG&E BM70
1of8 WYNGMon 2Mar20 1200m OPEN-BT
20f7 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 1000m OPEN-BT
90f10 ROSE Sat2Novl9  1300m BM78

Soft7 ) Duggan
Soft6  C Williams
Good4 S Metcalfe
Soft7 S Lisnyy
Good4 G Schofield

Career 38:7-2-3 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 9:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-1-2  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 4:2-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550  4$101.00 Petrology 55.0kg 4.06L 1:30.02
63.0 7  $91 Two Big Fari 59.0kg 6.90L 1:243 3 5
n/a Brazen n/a 0.03L 1:15.22
n/a Star Crossed n/a 1.05L 1:02.82
590 6 $151 Outrageous 60.0kg 9.90L 1:17.26 9 9
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- . Trainer Glenn Morgan Barrier 12
15 THE GAVEI‘ Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $176,915
=G, yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1900m - 2400m W&P% 14-43
- * Sire Al Maher Dam Chauncy Lane
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd Career 284-4-4 12 Mths £0-0-0 1stUp 7:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Owners G M Morgan, J Cock, Miss A J Adams & M J Cock

Colours Navy Blue, Royal Blue And White Checked Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good152-3-2 Soft 11:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1500m Mwbk Cup Soft7 B Stower 55.0 12$201.00 Petrology 55.0kg 8.57L 1:30.02
40f9  GUNN Thu 12Mar20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 B Evans n/a Sognare n/a 3.22L 53.63
11 0f 12 ARMI' Sun 1Mar20 é}v(l)ggn NEWMARKET  Soft5 K Wilson-taylor ~ 61.0 1  $71 Heaven's High 54.0kg 7.51L 1:04.17 9 11
70f9  SCNE Tue 11Feb20 1000m OPEN-TRL Soft6 R Murray n/a Hit the Target n/a 5331 58.38
8of 8  MUSWSun 3Nov19 éi/(l)g{n SANDYCUP Good3 M Bell 63.5 2  $41 Let's Rebelle 56.5kg 9.74L 1:30.74 7 7
: ZEPPELI N Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 11
Jockey Lee Magorrian 55.0kg Prizemoney $159,435
m 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 19-54
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Media
(B):Issgfsr hll\feewvt\:ar:lz\riePr;rE?h:Ik rstRquKeII ), Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas) Career 265-5-4 12 Mths 81-1-0 1st Up 40-0-1 2nd Up 41-2:0
J W Kelly Suffolk Vale & Co (Mggéz W Keynb, £ Malout, P A Leonard & MW Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:5-3-3  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Leonard Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Green Sash, Red Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1500m Mwbk Cup Soft7 L Magorrian 55.0 11 $31.00 Petrology 55.0kg 5.271 1:30.02
40f9 KENS Wed 4Mar20 1800m BM70 Soft7 N Rawiller 610 2  $14 Nimalee 54.5kg 2.50L 1:51.1 1 1
40of7  CANT Fri21Feb20  1550m ESTAR-BM76 ~ Soft6 T Berry 580 7  $16 Destiny's Own 58.5kg 0.60L 1:34.44 6 6
60of6  WFM Thu 13Feb20 1200m OPEN-BT Heavy9 N Rawiller n/a Super Ex n/a 15.60L 1:15.4
1of7  CANT Fri3lJan20  1550m BM70 Good4 N Rawiller 59.0 2 $6.50 Zeppelin 59.0kg 0.80L 1:32.44 2 2
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Race 8 TAB.COM.AU COUNTRY MAGIC CLASS 3 SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1450m

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th

$1,500. 10th $1,500.

Rail: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies

Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 2010m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Barbass Barrier blanket first time, blinkers again, 2. Whiteley Blinkers off first time, 4. Foxy's
Foxinator Blinkers first time, 13. Blue Collar Boy Blinkers (off side) off first time

Horse

2. Whiteley

3. Absolute Trust
4. Foxy's Foxinator
5. The Launcher

7. Mount Bulla

8. Good Excuse

9. Smart Moove

10. Elle's Nel

11. Divine Jewel (NZ)
12. Nashian

13. Blue Collar Boy
14. Oh So Hot

15. Larynx

17. Polish Train

Jockey

Mitchell Bell
Christian Reith
Ben Looker
Samantha Clenton

Vad Bolozhinskyi
Louise Day
Ashley Morgan
Mikayla Weir
Serg Lisnyy

Luke Rolls

Jeff Penza

Grant Buckley
Andrew Gibbons

Darryl McLellan

Trainer

Cody Morgan
Tim Mclntosh
Jenny Graham
Melanie O'Gorman

Mary Moses
Wayne Wilkes

Brett Thompson
Jane Clement
Michael Mulholland
Marc Quinn

Greg Hook

Ross Stitt

Brett Thompson

Pat Farrell

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10

454s11770s
2221451

0054155321
0223991153

9075045126
6535844827
7607355122
0355175654
52916s644s
0725055121
8653201507
0460209511
1202255634

3371755560

Career

17:3-1-1

5:2-2-0
14:3-4-2
19:3-5-3

21:3-3-0
13:2-3-1
15:3-3-3
17:3-1-4
14:2-2-0
12:3-2-0
20:3-2-2
16:2-2-1
16:2-5-3

25:3-0-3

Prize

$96,585
$46,650
$90,075
$76,995

$56,435
$58,710
$72,230
$70,575
$42,520
$43,425
$62,680
$83,875
$62,350

$70,770

NSW: 6:05 pm

VIC/TAS: 6:05 pm
QLD: 5:05 pm
NT: 4:35 pm
SA:5:35 pm

WA: 3:05 pm

W% P%

Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

18% 29% 3
40% 80% 14
21% 64% 7
16%  58%

61
59
59

2 585

SCRATCHED

14% 29% 5
15% 46% 10
20% 60% 8
18% 47% 12
14%  29%

25%  42%

15% 35% 11
13% 31% 13
13% 63% 1

57
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

SCRATCHED

12% 24% 6

55

SCRATCHED
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Rail position: +2.5m 1000m to 300m; then cutaway applies

14
13
12
11

—
o

-

3. Absolute Trust "H\
14. Oh So Hot "H
10. Elle’s Nel "ﬂ‘

13. Blue Collar Boy "’
8. Good Excuse "H

12. Nashian "H
9. Smart Moove "H
4. Foxy's Foxinator "H
17. Polish Train "H

7. Mount Bulla "H
11. Divine Jewel "H
2. Whiteley "H
5. The Launcher "H\
15. Larynx "H

Race Direction —>
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> [ WHITELEY
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
™ Sire Sebring Dam Exquisite Art
Breeder Mr B M Nolan
Owners B Watson, The Assorted Punters, J Walters, Winnerbacker Syndicate, A
Graham, M Rawlinson, B Jonas & D Morrisey

Colours Red, Black Bat And Collar, Seams Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1450m CI3 Soft7 M Bell
50f14 TAMWSun 8Mar20 1400m H&NW CHAMP  Good4 M Mcguren
50f10 TAMWTue 25Feb20 1000m OPEN BT Soft5 S Clenton
40f11 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1000m CL3 Good3 A Morgan
40of 7 TAMWMon 23Dec19 900m OPEN-BT Good3 G Ryan

~ [ ABSOLUTE TRUST

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Trusting Dam Exalted Mollie

Breeder Mr P A Barry

Owners C A Benjamin, T N Mclntosh, J Bennett, M J Pyniw & S Maharaj
Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1450m CI3 Soft7  CReith
20f10 WYON Tue 10Mar20 1200m CL2 Good4 C Reith
lof6  MWBKTue 3Mar20  880m OPEN-BT Good4 B Evans
20f13 ROSE Sat18Jan20 1500m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy8 C Reith
1of12 MUSWFri3Jan20  1280m CL2 Good4 M Bell
-
> [ Foxy's FOXINATOR
m 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Thebe
Breeder Geraghty Trust Pty Ltd
Owners Dale Miller (Mgr: A D Miller)
Colours Black, Red Lightning Bolt And Sleeves, Black Cap, Red Lightning Bolt
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1450m CI3 Soft7 B Looker
10f10 TAR Fri13Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 B Looker

10 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m MNC CHAMP  Heavy9 B Looker

40f8 PMQ Fri24Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Looker
40of11 TUNC Mon 9Dec19 1400m BM66 Good4 A Bullock
LY
s [ THE LAUNCHER
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Hemingway Rules
Breeder Muskcreek Farm
Owners J Wu, B J Chisholm, J A Mcloughlin, D McRae & Ms M J O'Gorman
Colours Black, Tan Spots, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1450m CI3 Soft7 S Clenton
20f10 TAMWSun 8Mar20 1200m BM66 Good4 S Clenton
20f9  TAMWTue 25Feb20 1000m CL3 Soft5 S Clenton
30f10 SCON Fri14Feb20 1000m CL3 Soft5 B Cray

90f13 ROYA Sat11Jan20 1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 S Clenton

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 3
Jockey Mitchell Bell 61.0kg

Win Range 1300m - 1700m

Prizemoney $96,585
W&P% 18-29

Career 17:3-1-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 3 $4.80 Larynx 55.0kg 1.92L 1:27.95
560 4 $7 Ligulate 56.0kg 2.66L 1:21.48 11 10
n/a Mahalangur n/a 1.78L 58.27
61.5 8  $12 Heaven's High 545kg 1.85L 56.93 11 1
n/a Policy n/a 2.27L 58.41
Trainer Tim McIntosh Barrier 14
Jockey Christian Reith 59.0kg Prizemoney $46,650

Win Range 1100m - 1280m

W&P% 40-80

Career 5:2-2-0 12 Mths 6:2-3-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-3-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 14 $2.25 Larynx 55.0kg 0.80L 1:27.95
585 4 $3.40 Margie Bee 56.0kg 1.24L 1:10.61 5 4
n/a Absolute Trust n/a 1.36L 51.72
55.5 8 $3.70F Roseirro 53.0kg 2.30L 1:34.51 1 1
58.0 2 $2.30F Absolute Trust 58.0kg 1.16L 1:14.55 2 2
Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 7
Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $90,075

Win Range 1000m - 1512m

W&P% 21-64

Career 14:3-4-2 12 Miths 9:2-2-1 1stUp 5:2-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-1  Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-3-1  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $9.50 Larynx 55.0kg 5.30L 1:27.95
nfa 3 Foxy's Foxinator n/a 4.69L 59.21
56.0 3 $17 Magnalane 56.0kg 4.40L 1:25.13 11 1
nfa 1 Lord Heron n/a 2.99L 1:00.76
61.0 5 $3.20F Danzibar Dancer 57.5kg 1.44L 1:23.59 6 7
Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 2
Jockey Samantha Clenton 58.5kg Prizemoney $76,995
Win Range 1000m - 1114m W&P% 16-58
Career 19:3-5-3 12 Mths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-4-2  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 2 $13.00 Larynx 55.0kg 6.49L 1:27.95

60.0 10 $5 Whosyourhousemate 62.5kg 0.01L 1:09.8
585 7 $6 Cocky Rocky 56.0kg 2.09L 57.08
60.0 1 $3.60 Emperor's Star 58.5kg 2.73L 57.54

56.5 4 $8.50 Assault'n'bathory 58.5kg 4.50L 1:09.78
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_- MOUNT BULLA
6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
1l Sire Duporth Dam Snow Way
Breeder Mr F J Moses
Owners F J Moses M A Moses
Colours White, Yellow Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90of14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1450m CI3 Soft7  V Bolozhinskyi
11 of 11 SCON Thu 30Jan20 1600m BM58 Good4 J Barrie
70f11 SCON Tue 14Jan20 1350m CL3 Good3 V Bolozhinskyi
11 of 13 GOSF Tue 2Jull9  2100m BM64 Soft7  C Graham
40f11 TAMWTue 18Jun19 2100m BM66 Good4 V Bolozhinskyi
L Y
~ [l GooD ExcusE
@ 4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Strada Dam One Wink

Breeder Riverdene Stud Pty Ltd

Owners B Manuel, S Bowers, AW Cable, B L Cable, P W Hudson, T Joy, A S Butler,
D R Scott, W T Wilkes & C J Daly

Colours Purple, Yellow Star, White Striped Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
60f 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1450m CI3 Soft7 L Day
50f11 NEWC Fri 6Mar20  1200m F&M BM64 Soft7 L Day
30f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m BM66 Heavy9 L Day
8of 8 NEWC Sat 18Mayl9 1850m BM64 Good4 T Wolfgram
40f 10 PORT Fri26Aprl9  1506m CL2 Soft7 L Day

o

Race Details

7 of 14
6of 14

10 of 14 MUDGSun 1Mar20 1400m CDRA CHAMP

70of11
30f9

e EJ SMART MOOVE
S

4 year old grey-bay mare (female)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Oakmont
Breeder Bridsan Bloodstock

Owners BR E Thompson, J E Mason, P Portelli, B Thomson, M Baker, Mrs AM
Baker, K R Thompson, S R Gay, J Skuthorp, M Donald, L Toohey, S McHugh, AH J

Kelly & B J Thompson

Colours White, Black Stars, Checked Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap
Track Jockey
Soft7 A Morgan
Good4 K Cowan
Good3 A Morgan
Softo  J Collett
Good3 W Costin

MUSWFri 27Mar20  1450m CI3
ORAN Sun 22Mar20 1280m Bm58

CANT Fri 21Feb20  1100m MARES BM70
BATH Mon 10Feb20 1208m CL4 PREV

S ELLE'S NEL

iy

Race Details

12 of 14
30f10
50f 12
50f11
10of9

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Shrapnel Dam Ellehro

Breeder Ms C Bailey

Owners Ms C J Bailey

Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap

Track Jockey

MUSWFri 27Mar20  1450m CI3 Soft7 M Weir
TAMW Sun 8Mar20  1200m BM66 Good4 M Weir
DUBB Sun 16Feb20 1110m BM66 Soft5 M Weir
PORT Fri24Jan20  1200m QOTN BM74 Good4 M Weir
COFF Mon 30Dec19 1005m CL2 Good3 M Weir

Trainer Mary Moses
Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 57.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2100m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $56,435
W&P% 14-29

Career 21:3-3-0 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-0  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 18:3-3-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  5$151.00 Larynx 55.0kg 3.39L 1:27.95
640 11  $26 Hercules Mo 59.5kg 17.08L 1:34.98 6 9
585 5  $81 Asudem 56.5kg 9.82L 1:18.9 7 7
600 3 $51 Snippetspeed 58.5kg 9.96L 2:14.55 11 13
60.5 3 $3.80F Bluesbro 585kg 0.76L 2:15.74 32

Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 10

Jockey Louise Day 55.0kg Prizemoney $58,710

Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 15-46

Career 13:2-3-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $19.00 Larynx 55.0kg 243L 1:27.95
58.5 6  $13 Piping Roller 58.5kg 2.86L 1:12.27 7 6
570 1  $19 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 1.49L 58.18 3 12
56.0 7  $21In Good Health 57.0kg 6.51L 1:57.86 2 1
580 3 $10 Chamisal 57.0kg 1.04L 1:33.25 4 4

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 8

Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $72,230

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-60

Career 15:3-3-3 12 Mths 13:2-2-2 1stUp 4:.0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-3-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $19.00 Larynx 55.0kg 2.81L 1:27.95
61.0 11 $3.90 Ultraviolet 55.5kg 4.25L 1:15.9 1 9
54.0 13 $17 Healing Hands 57.5kg 6.52L 1:23.81 2 12
560 6  $9 Buckin' Beauty 60.5kg 4.20L 1:05.19 11 1
55.5 8 $5.50 Speed Camera 56.0kg 1.30L 1:09.95 33

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 12

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $70,575

Win Range 950m - 1005m W&P% 18-47

Career 17:3-1-4 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-1-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 17:3-1-4  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $31.00 Larynx 55.0kg 5.49L 1:27.95
56.5 7  $13 Whosyourhousemate 62.5kg 1.08L 1:09.8 8 8
570 12 $10 Festival of Light 56.0kg 2.61L 1:03.46 2 1
55.0 2 $13 Bellastar 55.0kg 3.15L 1:11.75 7 8
56.5 2 $7.50 Elle's Nel 56.5kg 0.25L 58.95 7 7
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: DIVINE JEWEL

g 5 year old bay mare (female)

Race Details

50f14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1450m CI3
20f10 COON Sun 15Mar20 1400m BM58
90f 14
10of12
60of9

Breeder J D & C McPherson Ltd
Owners M Mulholland & K Turner
Colours Red, Gold Diamond And Cap

TAMW Tue 25Feb20 1400m CL1
BEAU Mon 17Feb20 1150m F&M BM58

—. FE] NASHIAN

4 year old bay mare (female)
351"".‘ Sire Scintillo Dam Sakhra
Breeder Mr C Dunn

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Aqua Blessing

MUDGSun 1Mar20  1400m CDRA CHAMP

Track Jockey
Soft7 S Lisnyy
Good3 G Ryan
Good3 A Cavallo
Soft5 G Ryan
Soft7 R Brewer

Trainer Michael Mulholland
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $42,520
W&P% 14-29

Career 14:2-2-0 12 Mths 81-1-0 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $71.00 Larynx 55.0kg 2.06L 1:27.95
59.5 3 $7.50 Rubble 62.0kg 1.86L 1:24.32 4 3
540 5  $81 Healing Hands 57.5kg 5.841 1:23.81 9 10
575 12  $10 Divine Jewel 57.5kg 0.45L 1:23.86 1 9
60.0 7  $19 Shout The Bar 56.5kg 6.85L 1:08.45 8§ 8

Trainer Marc Quinn Barrier 9

Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $43,425

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 25-42

Owners C J Dunn & KE Dunn
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Black Sleeves, Halved Cap

Race Details
10 of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1450m CI3

70f11 PORT Fri20Mar20 1206m BM58
20f13 PORT Thu5Mar20 1200m F&M BM58
6of 7 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 800m OPEN-BT
10 of 14 ROSE Sat 13Jull9

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Denmarket Dam Blue White
Breeder Goldmount Lodge Pty Ltd

1400m HIGHWAY-C3

: BLUE COLLAR BOY

Track Jockey
Soft7 L Rolls
Soft7 L Blanch
Heavy9 L Blanch
Soft7 L Rolls
Heavy8 R Dolan

Owners G C Hook, Mrs R A Hook, J J Hook, Mrs E L Perini & A L Perini

Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

8of 14 MUSWFri 27Mar20  1450m CI3

60f 10 COON Sun 15Mar20 1400m BM58
60of8 BATH Mon 10Feb20 1008m OPEN-BT
80f10 SCNE Thu30Jan20 900m OPEN TRIAL
30f10 COON Sun 130ct19 1400m BM66

'-"“ E7] OH SO HOT

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Sizzling Dam Tale of Love
Breeder Mr A llles

Track Jockey
Soft7 JPenza
Good3 M Heagney
Good3 M Cahill
Good4 G Ryan
Good3 M Heagney

Career 12:3-2-0 12 Mths 10:2-2-0 1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $41.00 Larynx 55.0kg 3.95L 1:27.95
60.0 2 $4.40F Tinai 58.0kg 3.45L 1:13.94 6 6
615 13  $5.50 Teo Torriate 56.5kg 0.28L 1:13.68 32
n/a Golden Tycoon n/a 5.92L 49.48
530 8  $6 My Blue Jeans 56.5kg 4.90L 1:27.08 6 6
Trainer Greg Hook Barrier 11
Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg Prizemoney $62,680

Win Range 1010m - 1410m W&P% 15-35

Career 20:3-2-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 6:3-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-1-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-2-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $71.00 Larynx 55.0kg 3.03L 1:27.95
61.0 4  $11 Rubble 62.0kg 4.00L 1:24.32 9 8
n/a El Mo n/a 6.18L 1:00.31
n/a Newburgh n/a 6.60L 51.93
570 7 $7 Ayham 58.0kg 0.58L 1:23.63 9 10
Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 13
Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg Prizemoney $83,875

Win Range 1400m - 1450m W&P% 13-31

Owners M R Stitt & D R MacLean
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap

Race Details

14 of 14 MUSW Fri 27Mar20
40f9 TARE Fri13Mar20
60of 12 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1300m CL2

10 of 11 PORT Fri 24Jan20  1200m QOTN BM74
20f13 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1300m CL2

1450m CI3
1250m CL2

Track Jockey
Soft7 G Buckley
Soft6 D Mclellan
Heavy9 A Adkins
Good4 B Looker
Good3 B Looker

Career 16:2-2-1 12 Mths 14:2-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $51.00 Larynx 55.0kg 13.35L 1:27.95
56.5 6  $15 Supreme Streak 54.0kg 0.69L 1:14.77 6 5
56.0 10  $12 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 6.19L 1:17.84 8§ 8
540 1  $10 Bellastar 55.0kg 5.78L 1:11.75 9 9
550 8 $8.50 Siesta Key 55.5kg 0.77L 1:17.22 4 3
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4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Your Song Dam Conch
Breeder Baddock Bloodstock Pty Ltd

2

Owners BRE Thompson, J B Fewings, B E Brunckhorst, A P Larkin, R J Hughes,
Mrs C A Maclean, D R Maclean, J E Mason, J Gibson, J Lucas, B M McGilvray, J T

Curry & Miss E D Theobald

Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap

Race Details

1of14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1450m CI3
20f13 ORAN Sun 22Mar20 1400m CI2

11 of 12 DUBB Sun 16Feb20 1310m PREV CL4
20f14 FORB Sat25Jan20 1400m CL2
20f9 MUDGTue 7Jan20  1400m CL2

a

7 POLISH TRAIN

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Bullet Train Dam Jessepic

Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs M L Farrell & Miss A Meissner
Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap

Race Details

3o0f14 MUSWFri27Mar20  1450m CI3
30f13 MUSWSun 22Mar20 1500m BM58
70f14 TAMWSun 8Mar20  1400m BM58
10f9 MUSWTue 18Feb20 1280m BM58
70f11 SCON Thu 30Jan20 1600m BM58

Track Jockey

Soft7 A Gibbons
Good4 B Griffiths
Soft5 A Morgan
Good3 A Morgan
Soft5 A Bullock

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Mclellan
Good3 G Ryan
Soft5 G Ryan
Heavy8 G Ryan
Good4 L Day

Trainer Brett Thompson
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1450m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $62,350
W&P% 13-63

Career 16:2-5-3 12 Mths 12:2-4-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 2:0-0-2 Good 8:1-2-1 Soft 6:1-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-4-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
550 1 $8.00 Larynx 55.0kg 0.80L 1:27.95
58.5 12 $9.00 Vaquero 55.5kg 0.13L 1:23.53 4 2
545 6  $17 Healing Hands 58.5kg 11.43L 1:16.12 5 6
59.0 7 $2.20F Mango Liston 57.5kg 0.06L 1:22.6 5 4
58.0 3 $4.80 Sparks 57.0kg 0911 1:25.25 7 4

Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 6

Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $70,770

Win Range 1280m - 1400m W&P% 12-24

Career 25:3-0-3 12 Mths 22:3-0-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-0-2  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 8:2-0-3 Track 8:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 6 $26.00 Larynx 55.0kg 1171 1:27.95
575 4 $8.50 Bullet Storm 59.0kg 1.59L 1:28.63 7 7
58.0 6 $8.50 Meyer 57.0kg 2.36L 1:23.09 12 12
56.0  8$4.60EF Polish Train 56.0kg 0.40L 1:17.03 8 8
570 10  $16 Hercules Mo 59.5kg 12.00L 1:34.98 8 10
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